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Women 60 Meter Dash
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chilton, Amryne           JR Kent State              7.44       7.65q  1
  2 Reeves, Ava               FR Youngstown St.          7.61       7.68q  1
  3 Coleman, Erinae           SO Bowling Green           7.47       7.69q  1
  4 Manser, Loreena           SO California (Pa.)        7.57       7.73q  1
  5 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis    JR Kent State              7.48       7.74q  1
  6 McDonald, Amber           JR Buffalo                 7.86       7.76q  3
  7 Harper, Lily              FR Kent State              7.73       7.79q  2
  8 Bhattacharjee, Uma        JR Buffalo                 7.77       7.85q  2
  9 Martinez, Hailey          SO Buffalo                 7.78       7.88   2
 10 Baker, Ella               JR Kent State              7.83       7.91   2
 11 Scott, Sterlene           SR Indiana (Pa.)           7.70       7.92   1 7.918
 12 Eiland, Laila             SO Kent State              7.85       7.92   2 7.919
 13 Monz, Dea                 SR Robert Morris           8.05       7.95   4
 14 Ross, Soraya              NA UNAT-Niagara            8.06       8.01   4
 15 Mercurius, Amanda         FR California (Pa.)        7.97       8.02   3 8.016
 16 Smith, Amelia             SO Kent State              7.78       8.02   2 8.019
 17 Mobley, Penelope          SO Robert Morris           8.09       8.03   4
 18 Borysewicz, Deborah       NA UNAT-Niagara            7.87       8.07   3
 19 Peccon, Alessandra        JR California (Pa.)        7.89       8.11   3
 20 Laughlin, Emma            SR Indiana (Pa.)           7.95       8.12   3
 21 Hall, Isis                FR Walsh                   8.04       8.13   4 8.124
 22 Incorvati, Paula          SO Mount Union             7.95       8.13   3 8.127
 23 Berger, Kennedy           SO Mount Union             7.97       8.21   3
 24 Skolasinska, Olga         SO Buffalo                 8.00       8.22   4
 25 Falk, Abigail             FR PSU-Behrend             8.24       8.23   5
 26 Baker, Brooklyn           FR Walsh                   8.36       8.28   5 8.274
 27 Balland, Kate             SO John Carroll            8.11       8.28   5 8.279
 28 Granteed, Isabella        SO Robert Morris           8.00       8.33   4
 29 Mohanraj, Iniyaa          SR Carnegie Mellon         8.74       8.35   7
 30 Brown, Molly              FR John Carroll            8.36       8.39   5
 31 Plecko, Melanie           SO Mount Union             8.22       8.41   5 8.402
 32 Buck, Ana                 FR PSU-Behrend             8.41       8.41   6 8.403
 33 Riche, Sophia             FR Carnegie Mellon                    8.41   7 8.409
 34 Stava, Catherine          SO Carnegie Mellon         8.54       8.43   6
 35 Kendrick, Jada            NA UNAT-Niagara                       8.44   6
 36 Raymond, Maddie           SR Robert Morris           7.86       8.52   3
 37 Hortman, Cydney           NA UNAT-Niagara            8.45       8.54   6
 38 Gates, Emma               FR Walsh                   8.65       8.62   7
 39 Garlick, Isabelle         FR Carnegie Mellon         8.78       8.64   7
 40 McInnis, Maria            SO Franciscan (Ohio)       8.57       8.68   6
 41 Bloom, Gabi               FR California (Pa.)        8.65       8.69   7
 42 Cockrell, Ashley          SO Mount Union             8.51       8.71   6
 43 Aydogan, Alin             SO Carnegie Mellon         8.85       8.86   7
 44 Karim, Ayat               SO Carnegie Mellon         9.18       9.29   7
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Women 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 Chilton, Amryne           JR Kent State              7.65       7.44
  2 Reeves, Ava               FR Youngstown St.          7.68       7.56
  3 Coleman, Erinae           SO Bowling Green           7.69       7.67
  4 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis    JR Kent State              7.74       7.69
  5 McDonald, Amber           JR Buffalo                 7.76       7.76  7.753
  6 Manser, Loreena           SO California (Pa.)        7.73       7.76  7.755
  7 Harper, Lily              FR Kent State              7.79      x7.81
  8 Bhattacharjee, Uma        JR Buffalo                 7.85       7.84

Women 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Chilton, Amryne           JR Kent State             23.42      23.89   1
  2 Manser, Loreena           SO California (Pa.)       24.15      24.65   2
  3 Reeves, Ava               FR Youngstown St.         25.02      24.89   6
  4 Eiland, Laila             SO Kent State             24.08      24.91   2
  5 Atkins, Tori              FR Youngstown St.         25.26      25.03   9 25.023
  6 Cortijo Dominc, Yissis    JR Kent State             24.07     x25.03   1 25.028
  6 Harloff, Melody           JR Youngstown St.         24.35     x25.03   3 25.028
  8 Davis, Alexsia            SR Bowling Green          25.29      25.21  10
  9 Atanmo, Marinna           JR Kent State                       x25.23   9
 10 Martinez, Anais           FR Youngstown St.         25.31     x25.28   1
 11 Sampson, Sophia           SO Buffalo                24.50      25.37   5
 12 Massey, Nia               SO Kent State             25.17     x25.38   8
 13 Bhattacharjee, Uma        JR Buffalo                25.08      25.42   6
 14 Baker, Ella               JR Kent State             25.12     x25.69   7
 15 Scott, Sterlene           SR Indiana (Pa.)          26.11      25.78   9
 16 Mercurius, Amanda         FR California (Pa.)       25.36      25.82   3 25.811
 17 Sawyer, Natalia           SR Buffalo State          25.30      25.82  10 25.820
 18 Martinez, Hailey          SO Buffalo                25.24     x25.96   8
 19 Nash, Destiny             SR Kent State             25.96     x26.08   8 26.080
 19 Borysewicz, Deborah       NA UNAT-Niagara           26.25      26.08   1 26.080
 21 Pryce, Stephney           JR Buffalo                25.14     x26.34   7
 22 Higgins, Victoria         SR Unattached             25.00      26.42   5
 23 Incorvati, Paula          SO Mount Union            26.97      26.49  10
 24 Fraeger, Amelie-Johanna   FR Buffalo                26.87     x26.51   9
 25 Williams, Jayne           SO Buffalo                26.19     x26.53  10
 26 Balland, Kate             SO John Carroll           27.31      26.62   3
 27 Ross, Soraya              NA UNAT-Niagara           26.50      26.73   6
 28 McNamara, Kaleigh         SR John Carroll           26.26      26.77   2
 29 Peccon, Alessandra        JR California (Pa.)       25.83     x26.78   7 26.773
 30 Ehrhardt, Sina            SO Buffalo                26.49     x26.78   5 26.774
 31 Plecko, Melanie           SO Mount Union            25.27      26.85   9
 32 Laughlin, Emma            SR Indiana (Pa.)          25.75      26.91   6
 33 Murray, Rosie             JR John Carroll           26.34     x26.95   3
 34 John, Sapphire            NA UNAT-Niagara           26.80     x27.09   8
 35 Hall, Isis                FR Walsh                  27.12      27.15   1
 36 Emery, Nisaa              FR Buffalo State          27.66      27.29   8
 37 Berger, Kennedy           SO Mount Union            26.51     x27.46   7
 38 Brown, Molly              FR John Carroll           28.01     x27.57  10
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....Women 200 Meter Dash

 39 Kendrick, Jada            NA UNAT-Niagara           28.04     x27.71   1
 40 Armogida, Julia           SO Mount Union            27.51     x27.73   6
 41 Alramahi, Aya             SO John Carroll           28.32     x27.76   3
 42 Hortman, Cydney           NA UNAT-Niagara           28.31     x27.82   2
 43 Vickery, Addison          SO Walsh                  28.94      28.88   6
 44 Bloom, Gabi               FR California (Pa.)       28.90     x29.32   5
 45 Gates, Emma               FR Walsh                  30.54     x29.39   8
 46 Danowski, Alivia          FR Mount Union            29.21     x29.48   7

Women 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Herman, Tyyetta           SO Bowling Green          57.85      57.54   1
  2 Slesinski, Jocie          FR Robert Morris          57.98      57.80   2
  3 Greber, Syerra            SO Bowling Green          57.57      57.92   1
  4 Davis, Alexsia            SR Bowling Green          59.90     x58.34   8
  5 Sampson, Sophia           SO Buffalo                58.00      58.56   2
  6 Liskai, Cora              SO Mount Union            58.69      59.46   4
  7 Williams, Jayne           SO Buffalo                58.68      59.69   4
  8 Martineau, Lindsey        SR Robert Morris        1:00.78      59.86   1
  9 Gross, Kirsten            SR California (Pa.)       59.19      59.92   6
 10 Fraeger, Amelie-Johanna   FR Buffalo              1:00.22     x59.93   9
 11 Nash, Destiny             SR Kent State             59.11      59.99   5
 12 Obi, Christabelle         SR Bowling Green          59.89   x1:00.11   8
 13 Priano, Bekah             JR California (Pa.)       59.16    1:00.37   5
 14 Pryce, Stephney           JR Buffalo                58.01   x1:00.42   3
 15 Munchick, Paige           SR John Carroll           59.17    1:00.46   6
 16 Ehrhardt, Sina            SO Buffalo                59.86   x1:00.70   7
 17 Besecker, Carlie          SO Mount Union            58.11    1:01.04   3
 18 Murray, Rosie             JR John Carroll         1:02.16    1:01.25   8
 19 Eberhardt, Ashley         SO Mount Union          1:01.50   x1:01.30   5
 20 Alramahi, Aya             SO John Carroll         1:02.16   x1:01.48   6
 21 McElwee, Ella             SO Mount Union          1:00.32   x1:01.59   9
 22 McNamara, Kaleigh         SR John Carroll         1:02.16   x1:02.06   7
 23 McDevitt, Caroline        FR PSU-Behrend          1:04.08    1:02.39   6
 24 Armogida, Julia           SO Mount Union          1:02.74   x1:02.42   9
 25 John, Sapphire            NA UNAT-Niagara         1:01.00    1:02.57   2
 26 Champer, Jayda            FR John Carroll         1:03.69   x1:03.07   4
 27 Trosch, Cailey            FR Indiana (Pa.)        1:02.98    1:03.34   1
 28 Lowe, Alexa               SO Carnegie Mellon      1:06.40    1:04.18   5
 29 Fuller, Morgan            JR Robert Morris        1:01.00   x1:04.30   3
 30 Stava, Catherine          SO Carnegie Mellon      1:01.08    1:04.31   4
 31 Emch, Megan               FR Walsh                1:04.89    1:04.87   1
 32 Leitten, Nichole          FR Alfred State         1:05.99    1:05.05   4 1:05.042
 33 Danowski, Alivia          FR Mount Union          1:05.11   x1:05.05   3 1:05.050
 34 McMath, Emma              JR California (Pa.)     1:03.58   x1:05.15   3
 35 Woolery, Vanessa          NA UNAT-Niagara         1:04.18    1:05.19   8
 36 Fluellen, Diasha          NA UNAT-Niagara         1:04.37   x1:05.45   9
 37 Emery, Nisaa              FR Buffalo State                   1:06.03   5
 38 Blachowicz, Arrianna      NA UNAT-Niagara         1:05.00   x1:06.29   2
 39 Fox, Lily                 FR Carnegie Mellon                x1:06.31   4
 40 Wu, Maggie                SO Carnegie Mellon      1:09.18   x1:08.45   1
 41 Zera, Lindsey             SR Mount Union          1:09.75   x1:08.50   2
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 42 Radzyminski, Jordan       SR Robert Morris        1:03.34   x1:08.98   2
 43 McGowan, Ella             SO PSU-Behrend          1:04.09    1:10.45   7
 44 Karim, Ayat               SO Carnegie Mellon      1:09.01   x1:12.39   9
 45 Rodriguez, Kylie          FR California (Pa.)     1:07.00   x1:13.83   6

Women 400 Meter Dash Elite
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Musgrave, Casey           FR Kent State             54.13      55.21   1
  2 Sawyer, Natalia           SR Buffalo State          56.80      56.43   2
  3 Harloff, Melody           JR Youngstown St.         55.41      56.67   1
  4 Atanmo, Marinna           JR Kent State             56.50      56.84   2
  5 Campbell, Reagan          SO Bowling Green          56.02      57.15   1
  6 Atkins, Tori              FR Youngstown St.         57.42      57.34   2
  7 Massey, Nia               SO Kent State             56.45     x57.38   2
  8 King, Sandra              SO John Carroll           56.80      57.81   1

Women 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Spears, Karsyn            SR Kent State           2:07.43    2:11.55   1
          35.430 (35.430)    1:24.654 (49.224)    2:11.550 (46.896)
  2 Klock, Vassi              JR Buffalo              2:11.00    2:11.79   1
          35.188 (35.188)    1:24.559 (49.371)    2:11.789 (47.230)
  3 Newton, Allison           SR Buffalo              2:11.26    2:13.41   1
          35.267 (35.267)    1:24.877 (49.610)    2:13.410 (48.533)
  4 Kraynik, Oli              JR Alfred State         2:13.99    2:14.00   1
          35.612 (35.612)    1:25.465 (49.853)    2:13.999 (48.534)
  5 Cassidy, Bronagh          SR Buffalo              2:15.00   x2:15.27   1
          35.767 (35.767)    1:25.691 (49.924)    2:15.268 (49.577)
  6 Dennison, Savannah        JR Mount Union          2:18.44    2:15.83   2 2:15.826
          35.000 (35.000)    1:23.412 (48.412)    2:15.826 (52.414)
  7 Dunifer, Camille          FR Kent State           2:15.00    2:15.83   1 2:15.829
          35.373 (35.373)    1:26.575 (51.202)    2:15.829 (49.254)
  8 Hennessey, Taylor         JR Mount Union          2:17.49    2:16.50   1
          36.187 (36.187)    1:25.162 (48.975)    2:16.495 (51.333)
  9 Sinton, Emily             FR Kent State           2:20.00   x2:16.83   2
          35.662 (35.662)    1:26.138 (50.476)    2:16.825 (50.687)
 10 Chryst, Natalie           SO John Carroll         2:20.13    2:17.57   2
          35.575 (35.575)    1:26.394 (50.819)    2:17.563 (51.169)
 11 Reddy, Meghana            SO Buffalo              2:16.00   x2:18.14   1
          35.848 (35.848)    1:27.449 (51.601)    2:18.136 (50.687)
 12 Brettholtz, Sophie        SO Buffalo              2:19.00   x2:18.35   2
          35.383 (35.383)    1:25.666 (50.283)    2:18.342 (52.676)
 13 Fernandez Moiron, Ana     FR Kent State           2:20.77   x2:18.40   1
          35.979 (35.979)    1:27.301 (51.322)    2:18.392 (51.091)
 14 Bethel, Marah             SO Mount Union          2:19.12   x2:18.48   2
          35.348 (35.348)    1:26.017 (50.669)    2:18.477 (52.460)
 15 Dosch, Lauren             JR Franciscan (Ohio)    2:15.00    2:18.57   1
          36.548 (36.548)    1:27.161 (50.613)    2:18.569 (51.408)
 16 Haskett, Haley            NA UNAT-Niagara         2:21.41    2:18.85   2
          35.217 (35.217)    1:25.799 (50.582)    2:18.847 (53.048)
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 17 Trowell, Jade             FR Wheeling             2:22.50    2:22.71   2
          36.156 (36.156)    1:28.154 (51.998)    2:22.702 (54.548)
 18 Wilber, Reese             JR Buffalo              2:17.54   x2:22.91   1
          36.387 (36.387)    1:27.999 (51.612)    2:22.909 (54.910)
 19 Murtland, Madison         SR California (Pa.)     2:19.51    2:23.24   2
          35.806 (35.806)    1:27.176 (51.370)    2:23.236 (56.060)
 20 Cyrus, Callie             SO Mount Union          2:19.03   x2:23.64   2
          35.486 (35.486)    1:26.904 (51.418)    2:23.637 (56.733)
 21 Teo, Estee                SO Carnegie Mellon      2:23.03    2:24.01   3
          35.203 (35.203)    1:27.877 (52.674)    2:24.008 (56.131)
 22 Mansfield, Delaney        SO Buffalo              2:24.47   x2:24.05   3
          35.093 (35.093)    1:27.532 (52.439)    2:24.046 (56.514)
 23 Fralin, Gabriella         JR California (Pa.)     2:16.93    2:24.26   1
          35.630 (35.630)    1:28.760 (53.130)    2:24.254 (55.494)
 24 Campbell, Jessica         SR Unattached           2:27.00    2:27.92   3
          36.709 (36.709)    1:30.368 (53.659)    2:27.919 (57.551)
 25 Timmons, Alani            FR Carnegie Mellon      2:33.79    2:28.16   4
          35.188 (35.188)    1:30.492 (55.304)    2:28.157 (57.665)
 26 Covey, Mercedez           NA UNAT-Niagara         2:33.00    2:28.31   3
          36.803 (36.803)    1:31.800 (54.997)    2:28.308 (56.508)
 27 Bolster, Kathryn          SO Franciscan (Ohio)    2:28.00    2:29.35   3
          37.337 (37.337)    1:32.780 (55.443)    2:29.345 (56.565)
 28 Walters, Kristen          SR Mount Union          2:31.03   x2:29.53   3
          35.467 (35.467)    1:29.255 (53.788)  2:29.527 (1:00.272)
 29 Adam, Eva                 FR Carnegie Mellon      2:31.14   x2:29.97   3
          37.045 (37.045)    1:32.135 (55.090)    2:29.968 (57.833)
 30 Caldwell, Sarabeth        JR California (Pa.)     2:31.04   x2:30.43   3
          37.784 (37.784)    1:33.790 (56.006)    2:30.428 (56.638)
 31 Kennedy, Mary             FR Franciscan (Ohio)    2:28.00   x2:31.86   3
          37.392 (37.392)    1:32.915 (55.523)    2:31.857 (58.942)
 32 Chaput, Haley             FR Walsh                2:35.65    2:33.91   4
          38.606 (38.606)    1:36.077 (57.471)    2:33.908 (57.831)
 33 Grijalva, Alexis          NA UNAT-Niagara                   x2:35.32   4
          36.422 (36.422)    1:32.374 (55.952)  2:35.320 (1:02.946)
 34 Ames, Jada                SO Mount Union          2:25.40   x2:35.56   3
          35.359 (35.359)    1:32.467 (57.108)  2:35.554 (1:03.087)
 35 Hall, Adelaide            JR Carnegie Mellon                x2:41.76   4
          37.287 (37.287)  1:37.343 (1:00.056)  2:41.760 (1:04.417)
 36 Reinsel, Lynzey           SO PSU-Behrend          2:43.29    2:42.35   4
          38.374 (38.374)  1:38.537 (1:00.163)  2:42.347 (1:03.810)
 37 Tyler, Lily               FR Walsh                2:46.20    2:46.91   4
          41.427 (41.427)  1:44.892 (1:03.465)  2:46.903 (1:02.011)
 38 Sheehy, Erin              NA UNAT-Niagara         2:50.43   x2:47.30   4
          41.376 (41.376)  1:43.035 (1:01.659)  2:47.294 (1:04.259)
 39 Pound, Addison            NA UNAT-Niagara                   x2:48.33   4
          39.810 (39.810)  1:41.894 (1:02.084)  2:48.322 (1:06.428)
 40 Moran, Allie              NA UNAT-Niagara         2:57.86   x2:50.33   4
          41.849 (41.849)  1:45.929 (1:04.080)  2:50.325 (1:04.396)

Women 1 Mile Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
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  1 Newton, Allison           SR Buffalo              4:56.98    5:01.91   1
      1:20.342 (1:20.342)    2:15.850 (55.508)    3:12.483 (56.633)    4:08.979 (56.496)
        5:01.903 (52.924)
  2 Reddy, Meghana            SO Buffalo              5:08.81    5:06.64   1
      1:21.278 (1:21.278)    2:17.625 (56.347)    3:15.024 (57.399)    4:12.810 (57.786)
        5:06.640 (53.830)
  3 Jacops, Ruby              SO Kent State           5:09.76    5:08.00   1
      1:21.677 (1:21.677)    2:16.628 (54.951)    3:12.730 (56.102)    4:08.419 (55.689)
        5:07.991 (59.572)
  4 Brettholtz, Sophie        SO Buffalo              5:09.74   x5:08.44   1
      1:22.031 (1:22.031)    2:17.763 (55.732)    3:14.873 (57.110)    4:13.105 (58.232)
        5:08.436 (55.331)
  5 Bennington, Kylie         SO John Carroll         5:12.72    5:14.27   1
      1:21.847 (1:21.847)    2:17.883 (56.036)    3:15.779 (57.896)    4:14.456 (58.677)
        5:14.265 (59.809)
  6 Sheridan, Kelsey          JR John Carroll         5:07.75    5:14.69   1
      1:21.560 (1:21.560)    2:17.720 (56.160)    3:15.713 (57.993)    4:15.059 (59.346)
        5:14.685 (59.626)
  7 Russell, Casey            FR Walsh                5:02.78    5:15.51   1
      1:22.056 (1:22.056)    2:18.257 (56.201)    3:16.855 (58.598)  4:17.531 (1:00.676)
        5:15.508 (57.977)
  8 Ritting, Nora             SO Bowling Green        5:15.00    5:16.44   2
      1:24.421 (1:24.421)    2:22.274 (57.853)    3:19.927 (57.653)    4:18.829 (58.902)
        5:16.434 (57.605)
  9 Wilber, Reese             JR Buffalo              5:10.22   x5:17.79   1
      1:22.132 (1:22.132)    2:18.525 (56.393)    3:17.130 (58.605)  4:17.750 (1:00.620)
      5:17.785 (1:00.035)
 10 Mansfield, Delaney        SO Buffalo              5:17.95   x5:17.85   2
      1:24.583 (1:24.583)    2:22.029 (57.446)    3:19.591 (57.562)    4:18.572 (58.981)
        5:17.848 (59.276)
 11 Reilly, Ella              SO Buffalo              5:21.34   x5:18.58   2
      1:24.879 (1:24.879)    2:22.958 (58.079)    3:21.561 (58.603)  4:22.638 (1:01.077)
        5:18.574 (55.936)
 12 Murtland, Madison         SR California (Pa.)     5:09.64    5:23.86   1
      1:22.357 (1:22.357)    2:18.396 (56.039)  3:18.431 (1:00.035)  4:21.255 (1:02.824)
      5:23.851 (1:02.596)
 13 Barilla, Amelia           FR Bowling Green        5:23.39    5:23.87   2
      1:24.647 (1:24.647)    2:22.693 (58.046)  3:22.723 (1:00.030)  4:23.897 (1:01.174)
        5:23.866 (59.969)
 14 Prutzman, Meah            SO John Carroll         5:20.00   x5:26.48   2
      1:28.364 (1:28.364)  2:28.540 (1:00.176)  3:28.651 (1:00.111)  4:29.096 (1:00.445)
        5:26.477 (57.381)
 15 Maag, Emily               SO Franciscan (Ohio)    5:24.28    5:32.39   3
      1:29.739 (1:29.739)  2:31.413 (1:01.674)  3:33.308 (1:01.895)  4:35.041 (1:01.733)
        5:32.387 (57.346)
 16 Willett, Eloise           SO Walsh                5:21.48    5:34.69   2
      1:28.336 (1:28.336)  2:28.664 (1:00.328)  3:31.634 (1:02.970)  4:35.519 (1:03.885)
        5:34.690 (59.171)
 17 Soehnlen, Molly           SR Walsh                5:30.68   x5:35.74   3
      1:29.247 (1:29.247)  2:31.178 (1:01.931)  3:33.104 (1:01.926)  4:34.780 (1:01.676)
      5:35.737 (1:00.957)
 18 Meli, Teresa              JR Franciscan (Ohio)    5:24.28    5:35.80   2
      1:28.109 (1:28.109)  2:28.892 (1:00.783)  3:30.920 (1:02.028)  4:33.838 (1:02.918)
      5:35.798 (1:01.960)
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 19 Smith, Noelle             FR Walsh                5:19.53   x5:37.91   2
      1:27.916 (1:27.916)  2:28.660 (1:00.744)  3:31.522 (1:02.862)  4:35.460 (1:03.938)
      5:37.908 (1:02.448)
 20 Ison, Katie               FR Walsh                5:38.71   x5:40.13   3
      1:29.865 (1:29.865)  2:32.290 (1:02.425)  3:34.756 (1:02.466)  4:37.927 (1:03.171)
      5:40.130 (1:02.203)
 21 Menegay, Bailey           SR Walsh                5:19.34   x5:42.68   2
      1:28.236 (1:28.236)  2:30.244 (1:02.008)  3:34.297 (1:04.053)  4:38.171 (1:03.874)
      5:42.672 (1:04.501)
 22 O'Boyle, Anne             SR Franciscan (Ohio)    5:44.10   x5:49.86   3
      1:36.114 (1:36.114)  2:42.479 (1:06.365)  3:48.105 (1:05.626)  4:52.833 (1:04.728)
        5:49.860 (57.027)
 23 Gordan, Christina         JR Walsh                5:34.44   x5:53.15   3
      1:29.549 (1:29.549)  2:33.394 (1:03.845)  3:39.452 (1:06.058)  4:47.420 (1:07.968)
      5:53.149 (1:05.729)
 24 Earl, Gianna              FR Franciscan (Ohio)    6:00.00   x6:02.42   3
      1:39.316 (1:39.316)  2:47.099 (1:07.783)  3:54.867 (1:07.768)  5:03.132 (1:08.265)
        6:02.415 (59.283)
 25 Bentzel, Georgia          JR Walsh                6:03.65   x6:43.84   3
      1:38.964 (1:38.964)  2:55.062 (1:16.098)  4:12.071 (1:17.009)  5:29.088 (1:17.017)
      6:43.831 (1:14.743)

Women 3000 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Smith, Grace                 Unattached          10:20.00   10:23.97   1
      1:11.495 (1:11.495)  2:11.986 (1:00.491)  3:12.805 (1:00.819)  4:14.642 (1:01.837)
      5:16.321 (1:01.679)  6:17.993 (1:01.672)  7:19.550 (1:01.557)  8:21.898 (1:02.348)
      9:24.317 (1:02.419)   10:23.965 (59.648)
  2 Greene, Emerson           SO Kent State          11:05.51   10:34.65   1
      1:11.776 (1:11.776)  2:12.341 (1:00.565)  3:13.155 (1:00.814)  4:15.039 (1:01.884)
      5:16.842 (1:01.803)  6:18.598 (1:01.756)  7:21.703 (1:03.105)  8:26.359 (1:04.656)
      9:31.822 (1:05.463) 10:34.650 (1:02.828)
  3 Briggs, Alexa             NA UNAT-Niagara        10:51.75   10:38.79   1
      1:13.584 (1:13.584)  2:17.133 (1:03.549)  3:20.774 (1:03.641)  4:25.003 (1:04.229)
      5:28.841 (1:03.838)  6:31.746 (1:02.905)  7:34.394 (1:02.648)  8:37.791 (1:03.397)
      9:40.138 (1:02.347)   10:38.782 (58.644)
  4 Hvizdos, Emma             SR John Carroll        10:38.82   10:43.16   1
      1:13.852 (1:13.852)  2:20.051 (1:06.199)  3:22.982 (1:02.931)  4:25.681 (1:02.699)
      5:29.608 (1:03.927)  6:32.771 (1:03.163)  7:37.094 (1:04.323)  8:41.602 (1:04.508)
      9:45.894 (1:04.292)   10:43.151 (57.257)
  5 Streleckis, Aurora           Unattached          11:00.00   10:44.33   1
      1:12.461 (1:12.461)  2:12.722 (1:00.261)  3:13.586 (1:00.864)  4:16.260 (1:02.674)
      5:21.300 (1:05.040)  6:27.743 (1:06.443)  7:33.816 (1:06.073)  8:38.309 (1:04.493)
      9:42.011 (1:03.702) 10:44.329 (1:02.318)
  6 Bernard, Lexi             SR Buffalo             10:35.00   10:45.08   1
      1:13.443 (1:13.443)  2:19.771 (1:06.328)  3:23.657 (1:03.886)  4:26.393 (1:02.736)
      5:28.739 (1:02.346)  6:31.880 (1:03.141)  7:35.094 (1:03.214)  8:38.876 (1:03.782)
      9:42.339 (1:03.463) 10:45.072 (1:02.733)
  7 Hartle, Lindsey           SR PSU-Behrend         11:03.26   10:48.93   1
      1:14.329 (1:14.329)  2:20.211 (1:05.882)  3:23.928 (1:03.717)  4:26.835 (1:02.907)
      5:29.753 (1:02.918)  6:32.998 (1:03.245)  7:37.597 (1:04.599)  8:41.828 (1:04.231)
      9:46.149 (1:04.321) 10:48.926 (1:02.777)
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  8 Jackson, Mailey              Unattached          11:00.00  x10:53.56   1
      1:14.145 (1:14.145)  2:17.943 (1:03.798)  3:21.583 (1:03.640)  4:25.365 (1:03.782)
      5:29.211 (1:03.846)  6:32.501 (1:03.290)  7:37.287 (1:04.786)  8:42.650 (1:05.363)
      9:49.492 (1:06.842) 10:53.555 (1:04.063)
  9 Hanna, Kelsey             FR PSU-Behrend         11:27.55   11:10.91   1
      1:14.101 (1:14.101)  2:18.505 (1:04.404)  3:22.449 (1:03.944)  4:26.867 (1:04.418)
      5:31.817 (1:04.950)  6:39.195 (1:07.378)  7:47.374 (1:08.179)  8:57.133 (1:09.759)
     10:06.700 (1:09.567) 11:10.908 (1:04.208)
 10 Gross, Clara              SR Franciscan (Ohio)   11:33.00   11:22.89   2
      1:20.550 (1:20.550)  2:27.380 (1:06.830)  3:31.335 (1:03.955)  4:37.504 (1:06.169)
      5:46.196 (1:08.692)  6:54.590 (1:08.394)  8:04.319 (1:09.729)  9:14.111 (1:09.792)
     10:21.626 (1:07.515) 11:22.890 (1:01.264)
 11 Seremetis, Natalia        NA UNAT-Niagara        11:25.91   11:23.91   1
      1:15.294 (1:15.294)  2:21.160 (1:05.866)  3:26.887 (1:05.727)  4:34.786 (1:07.899)
      5:43.495 (1:08.709)  6:52.026 (1:08.531)  8:01.549 (1:09.523)  9:10.031 (1:08.482)
     10:19.334 (1:09.303) 11:23.905 (1:04.571)
 12 Litwiler, Bethany         SR PSU-Behrend         11:18.60  x11:24.20   1
      1:14.984 (1:14.984)  2:20.825 (1:05.841)  3:26.543 (1:05.718)  4:34.457 (1:07.914)
      5:42.823 (1:08.366)  6:51.675 (1:08.852)  8:01.123 (1:09.448)  9:12.097 (1:10.974)
     10:20.985 (1:08.888) 11:24.199 (1:03.214)
 13 Fan, Allison              SO Carnegie Mellon     11:39.44   11:27.84   2
      1:20.164 (1:20.164)  2:26.904 (1:06.740)  3:31.404 (1:04.500)  4:37.830 (1:06.426)
      5:46.312 (1:08.482)  6:54.446 (1:08.134)  8:04.151 (1:09.705)  9:13.016 (1:08.865)
     10:21.421 (1:08.405) 11:27.836 (1:06.415)
 14 Hetrick, Alivia           SO PSU-Behrend         12:02.94  x11:31.63   2
      1:20.441 (1:20.441)  2:27.913 (1:07.472)  3:32.450 (1:04.537)  4:38.803 (1:06.353)
      5:48.540 (1:09.737)  6:58.256 (1:09.716)  8:10.691 (1:12.435)  9:23.887 (1:13.196)
     10:33.058 (1:09.171)   11:31.628 (58.570)
 15 Rossi, Ashlen             FR Alfred State        11:28.77   11:32.75   2
      1:19.897 (1:19.897)  2:26.695 (1:06.798)  3:30.671 (1:03.976)  4:37.221 (1:06.550)
      5:45.873 (1:08.652)  6:54.277 (1:08.404)  8:04.044 (1:09.767)  9:14.356 (1:10.312)
     10:25.279 (1:10.923) 11:32.741 (1:07.462)
 16 Meier, Olivia             NA UNAT-Niagara        11:30.31  x11:33.54   2
      1:19.754 (1:19.754)  2:27.060 (1:07.306)  3:31.366 (1:04.306)  4:37.682 (1:06.316)
      5:46.656 (1:08.974)  6:54.935 (1:08.279)  8:04.784 (1:09.849)  9:15.269 (1:10.485)
     10:25.914 (1:10.645) 11:33.539 (1:07.625)
 17 Abate, Sam                SO PSU-Behrend         11:51.98  x11:37.08   2
      1:20.295 (1:20.295)  2:27.666 (1:07.371)  3:32.001 (1:04.335)  4:38.392 (1:06.391)
      5:48.062 (1:09.670)  6:57.692 (1:09.630)  8:10.169 (1:12.477)  9:23.413 (1:13.244)
     10:34.905 (1:11.492) 11:37.072 (1:02.167)
 18 Wachhaus, Casey           SR Mount Union         11:15.53   11:42.45   1
      1:14.351 (1:14.351)  2:19.960 (1:05.609)  3:25.056 (1:05.096)  4:34.146 (1:09.090)
      5:43.134 (1:08.988)  6:54.401 (1:11.267)  8:07.684 (1:13.283)  9:21.035 (1:13.351)
     10:34.999 (1:13.964) 11:42.447 (1:07.448)
 19 Fitzgerald, Haley         JR Carnegie Mellon                11:47.10   2
      1:19.559 (1:19.559)  2:27.196 (1:07.637)  3:31.682 (1:04.486)  4:39.304 (1:07.622)
      5:50.072 (1:10.768)  7:02.793 (1:12.721)  8:16.021 (1:13.228)  9:29.143 (1:13.122)
     10:42.094 (1:12.951) 11:47.097 (1:05.003)
 20 Dernar, Baylee            SO PSU-Behrend         11:38.01  x11:49.02   2
      1:21.202 (1:21.202)  2:29.374 (1:08.172)  3:38.530 (1:09.156)  4:48.929 (1:10.399)
      6:01.008 (1:12.079)  7:12.438 (1:11.430)  8:22.501 (1:10.063)  9:32.625 (1:10.124)
     10:43.215 (1:10.590) 11:49.019 (1:05.804)
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 21 Sheets, Grace             SO Franciscan (Ohio)   11:30.00   11:49.26   2
      1:20.675 (1:20.675)  2:28.118 (1:07.443)  3:34.425 (1:06.307)  4:44.221 (1:09.796)
      5:56.262 (1:12.041)  7:08.246 (1:11.984)  8:20.076 (1:11.830)  9:31.940 (1:11.864)
     10:43.395 (1:11.455) 11:49.259 (1:05.864)
 22 Neus, Mallory             SO California (Pa.)    12:00.00   11:53.58   2
      1:19.442 (1:19.442)  2:27.650 (1:08.208)  3:35.273 (1:07.623)  4:45.746 (1:10.473)
      5:57.330 (1:11.584)  7:09.953 (1:12.623)  8:22.796 (1:12.843)  9:35.322 (1:12.526)
     10:47.620 (1:12.298) 11:53.580 (1:05.960)
 23 Pacouloute, Annabelle     NA UNAT-Niagara                  x12:22.40   2
      1:21.946 (1:21.946)  2:30.862 (1:08.916)  3:42.215 (1:11.353)  4:54.641 (1:12.426)
      6:08.951 (1:14.310)  7:23.083 (1:14.132)  8:39.246 (1:16.163)  9:54.947 (1:15.701)
     11:10.469 (1:15.522) 12:22.393 (1:11.924)
 -- Cassidy, Bronagh          SR Buffalo             10:15.00        DNF   1
      1:13.162 (1:13.162)  2:19.502 (1:06.340)  3:23.370 (1:03.868)

Women 5000 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Urban, Brianna            JR Buffalo             18:15.00   18:08.66
      1:08.595 (1:08.595)  2:12.169 (1:03.574)  3:14.416 (1:02.247)  4:17.310 (1:02.894)
      5:20.907 (1:03.597)  6:23.869 (1:02.962)  7:27.775 (1:03.906)  8:30.710 (1:02.935)
      9:34.230 (1:03.520) 10:37.823 (1:03.593) 11:41.684 (1:03.861) 12:46.253 (1:04.569)
     13:50.844 (1:04.591) 14:56.139 (1:05.295) 16:02.039 (1:05.900) 17:07.786 (1:05.747)
     18:08.657 (1:00.871)
  2 Spencer, Sophia           SR Akron                          18:37.71
      1:09.744 (1:09.744)  2:12.952 (1:03.208)  3:16.083 (1:03.131)  4:21.614 (1:05.531)
      5:26.709 (1:05.095)  6:31.377 (1:04.668)  7:37.160 (1:05.783)  8:42.495 (1:05.335)
      9:48.736 (1:06.241) 10:54.957 (1:06.221) 12:01.793 (1:06.836) 13:08.138 (1:06.345)
     14:14.297 (1:06.159) 15:20.830 (1:06.533) 16:27.704 (1:06.874) 17:34.645 (1:06.941)
     18:37.708 (1:03.063)
  3 Kuntz, Stella             SR Indiana (Pa.)       18:30.00   18:40.57
      1:10.111 (1:10.111)  2:13.420 (1:03.309)  3:16.494 (1:03.074)  4:21.936 (1:05.442)
      5:27.313 (1:05.377)  6:31.714 (1:04.401)  7:38.099 (1:06.385)  8:43.977 (1:05.878)
      9:51.697 (1:07.720) 10:59.334 (1:07.637) 12:06.381 (1:07.047) 13:15.032 (1:08.651)
     14:23.106 (1:08.074) 15:31.061 (1:07.955) 16:37.391 (1:06.330) 17:42.597 (1:05.206)
       18:40.564 (57.967)
  4 Edinger, Katie            JR Buffalo             18:30.00   18:41.19
      1:09.569 (1:09.569)  2:12.702 (1:03.133)  3:15.867 (1:03.165)  4:21.474 (1:05.607)
      5:26.601 (1:05.127)  6:31.254 (1:04.653)  7:37.070 (1:05.816)  8:42.352 (1:05.282)
      9:48.675 (1:06.323) 10:54.840 (1:06.165) 12:01.738 (1:06.898) 13:08.839 (1:07.101)
     14:15.593 (1:06.754) 15:22.768 (1:07.175) 16:30.748 (1:07.980) 17:38.147 (1:07.399)
     18:41.186 (1:03.039)
  5 Harrington, Madeline      SO John Carroll        18:45.00   18:46.66
      1:10.660 (1:10.660)  2:16.609 (1:05.949)  3:22.906 (1:06.297)  4:29.161 (1:06.255)
      5:35.527 (1:06.366)  6:41.545 (1:06.018)  7:47.873 (1:06.328)  8:53.618 (1:05.745)
      9:59.276 (1:05.658) 11:06.120 (1:06.844) 12:12.854 (1:06.734) 13:19.788 (1:06.934)
     14:26.771 (1:06.983) 15:33.819 (1:07.048) 16:40.350 (1:06.531) 17:45.834 (1:05.484)
     18:46.652 (1:00.818)
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  6 Klein, Cassie             SR John Carroll        18:32.31   18:56.94
      1:10.693 (1:10.693)  2:16.703 (1:06.010)  3:22.926 (1:06.223)  4:29.198 (1:06.272)
      5:35.551 (1:06.353)  6:41.562 (1:06.011)  7:47.879 (1:06.317)  8:53.590 (1:05.711)
      9:59.228 (1:05.638) 11:06.081 (1:06.853) 12:12.869 (1:06.788) 13:19.843 (1:06.974)
     14:26.941 (1:07.098) 15:34.201 (1:07.260) 16:41.742 (1:07.541) 17:50.989 (1:09.247)
     18:56.932 (1:05.943)
  7 Harmon, Kaylie            FR Walsh               20:00.00   20:54.41
      1:10.418 (1:10.418)  2:17.199 (1:06.781)  3:25.586 (1:08.387)  4:36.039 (1:10.453)
      5:47.206 (1:11.167)  6:59.552 (1:12.346)  8:13.007 (1:13.455)  9:27.596 (1:14.589)
     10:41.355 (1:13.759) 11:56.256 (1:14.901) 13:11.290 (1:15.034) 14:26.037 (1:14.747)
     15:40.965 (1:14.928) 16:56.213 (1:15.248) 18:11.406 (1:15.193) 19:21.774 (1:10.368)
     20:54.404 (1:32.630)
  8 Banks, Lucinda            FR Wheeling            20:30.00   21:09.80
      1:11.408 (1:11.408)  2:20.016 (1:08.608)  3:30.586 (1:10.570)  4:42.171 (1:11.585)
      5:54.978 (1:12.807)  7:09.090 (1:14.112)  8:23.983 (1:14.893)  9:39.656 (1:15.673)
     10:55.549 (1:15.893) 12:11.862 (1:16.313) 13:28.777 (1:16.915) 14:46.167 (1:17.390)
     16:04.823 (1:18.656) 17:22.752 (1:17.929) 18:40.130 (1:17.378) 19:56.723 (1:16.593)
     21:09.792 (1:13.069)
 -- Welker, Paris             JR Buffalo             18:12.79        DNF
      1:08.206 (1:08.206)  2:11.678 (1:03.472)  3:13.700 (1:02.022)  4:16.689 (1:02.989)
      5:20.303 (1:03.614)  6:23.233 (1:02.930)  7:28.227 (1:04.994)  8:35.283 (1:07.056)
      9:43.621 (1:08.338) 10:51.985 (1:08.364) 12:03.023 (1:11.038)
 -- Klock, Vassi              JR Buffalo             18:12.00        DNF
      1:07.910 (1:07.910)  2:11.378 (1:03.468)  3:13.383 (1:02.005)  4:16.432 (1:03.049)
      5:20.009 (1:03.577)  6:22.629 (1:02.620)  7:27.021 (1:04.392)

Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Parham, Lea               JR Youngstown St.          8.52       8.52q  1
  2 Hammonds, Gabrielle       JR Kent State              8.56       8.53q  1
  3 Galligani, Gemma          JR Buffalo                 8.56       8.55q  1
  4 Patterson, Morgan         SR Bowling Green           8.46       8.69q  1
  5 Barker, DaMya             SR Bowling Green           8.55       8.74q  1
  6 Littler, Ava              SO Youngstown St.          8.50       8.89q  1
  7 Obi, Christabelle         SR Bowling Green           8.66       8.93q  1
  8 Neureuther, Linnea        SO Buffalo                 8.79       9.01q  1 9.005
  9 Mobley, Penelope          SO Robert Morris           9.01       9.01   2 9.010
 10 Skolasinska, Olga         SO Buffalo                 8.93       9.18   2
 11 Neutzling, Camille        SO California (Pa.)        9.50       9.39   3
 12 Hall, Kimaya              NA UNAT-Niagara            9.86       9.48   3
 13 Miller, Kyla              SO Walsh                   9.23       9.50   2
 14 Riche, Sophia             FR Carnegie Mellon         9.31       9.59   2
 15 Kendrick, Jada            NA UNAT-Niagara            9.66       9.71   3
 16 Cockrell, Ashley          SO Mount Union             9.30       9.82   2 9.814
 17 Brozeski, Bella           JR Indiana (Pa.)           9.88       9.82   3 9.816
 18 Waliszewski, Sophia       NA UNAT-Niagara           10.31       9.96   4
 19 Garlick, Isabelle         FR Carnegie Mellon         9.94       9.98   3
 20 Aydogan, Alin             SO Carnegie Mellon         9.37      10.02   2
 21 Dockman, Jaeda            FR California (Pa.)       10.14      10.39   4
 22 Zera, Lindsey             SR Mount Union            10.42      10.66   4
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 23 Berger, Kendra            FR Walsh                  10.06      10.67   4
 24 Milner, Hailey            SR Walsh                  11.10      11.21   4
 25 Evans, Charis             JR Alfred State           10.48      11.24   4
 26 House, Heidi              FR Buffalo State                     11.27   4
 -- Benton, Ny'Asia           JR Robert Morris           8.89        DNF   2

Women 60 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 Hammonds, Gabrielle       JR Kent State              8.53       8.45
  2 Parham, Lea               JR Youngstown St.          8.52       8.52
  3 Patterson, Morgan         SR Bowling Green           8.69       8.58
  4 Galligani, Gemma          JR Buffalo                 8.55       8.60
  5 Barker, DaMya             SR Bowling Green           8.74       8.73
  6 Littler, Ava              SO Youngstown St.          8.89       8.85
  7 Obi, Christabelle         SR Bowling Green           8.93      x8.86
  8 Neureuther, Linnea        SO Buffalo                 9.01       9.04

Women 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Buffalo  'A'                                      3:55.00    3:56.69   1
     1) Williams, Jayne SO              2) Galligani, Gemma JR
     3) Ehrhardt, Sina SO               4) Fraeger, Amelie-Johanna FR
  2 Mount Union  'A'                                  3:58.22    4:03.36   1
     1) Hennessey, Taylor JR            2) Besecker, Carlie SO
     3) Liskai, Cora SO                 4) Cyrus, Callie SO
  3 California (Pa.)  'A'                             3:56.23    4:04.88   1
     1) Manser, Loreena SO              2) Gross, Kirsten SR
     3) Mercurius, Amanda FR            4) Priano, Bekah JR
  4 Mount Union  'B'                                  4:05.21   x4:12.57   1
     1) Eberhardt, Ashley SO            2) McElwee, Ella SO
     3) Haynes, Rylie JR                4) Walters, Kristen SR
  5 Indiana (Pa.)  'A'                                4:10.00    4:14.66   2
     1) Trosch, Cailey FR               2) Brozeski, Bella JR
     3) Laughlin, Emma SR               4) Scott, Sterlene SR
  6 Carnegie Mellon  'A'                              4:15.00    4:15.90   2
     1) Stava, Catherine SO             2) Lowe, Alexa SO
     3) Teo, Estee SO                   4) Timmons, Alani FR
  7 Niagara  'A'                                      4:15.00    4:16.75   2
     1) John, Sapphire NA               2) Fluellen, Diasha NA
     3) Hortman, Cydney NA              4) Woolery, Vanessa NA
  8 Niagara  'B'                                      4:25.00   x4:21.55   2
     1) Blachowicz, Arrianna NA         2) Waliszewski, Sophia NA
     3) Ross, Soraya NA                 4) Galas, Sydney NA
  9 PSU-Behrend  'A'                                  4:16.93    4:22.44   2
     1) Compeggie, Angelina JR          2) Buck, Ana FR
     3) Falk, Abigail FR                4) McDevitt, Caroline FR
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Women High Jump
===================================================================================
 Height Progressions
 1.50, 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.68, 1.72, 1.75, 1.78
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===================================================================================
  1 Kapp, Stella              SO Buffalo                1.75m      1.71m    5-07.25
     1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.76
        O    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 Adegoke, Grace            JR Kent State             1.72m      1.68m    5-06.00
     1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71
        O   XO    O  XXX
  3 Kuany, Akuot              SO Buffalo                1.78m      1.65m    5-05.00
     1.60 1.65 1.68
        O   XO  XXX
  4 Lee, Brianna              SO California (Pa.)       1.73m     J1.65m    5-05.00
     1.60 1.65 1.71
        O  XXO  XXX
  5 Ellsworth, Adriana        JR Buffalo                1.71m     x1.60m    5-03.00
     1.60 1.65
        O  XXX
  6 Duff, Laney               JR Mount Union            1.64m     J1.60m    5-03.00
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65
        O    O   XO  XXX
  7 Oszust, Makenna           SO Mount Union            1.57m      1.55m    5-01.00
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O    O  XXX
  8 Da Pra, Chiara            FR Walsh                  1.60m     J1.55m    5-01.00
     1.55 1.60
       XO  XXX
  8 Koski, Ava                FR Kent State             1.53m     J1.55m    5-01.00
     1.50 1.55 1.60
        O   XO  XXX
 10 House, Heidi              FR Buffalo State          1.53m     J1.55m    5-01.00
     1.50 1.55 1.60
       XO  XXO  XXX
 11 Butler, Audrey            FR Mount Union            1.52m     x1.50m    4-11.00
     1.50 1.55
        O  XXX
 11 Warren, Adrienne          FR Carnegie Mellon        1.47m      1.50m    4-11.00
     1.50 1.55
        O  XXX
 11 Howells, Catalina         SO Carnegie Mellon        1.59m     x1.50m    4-11.00
     1.50 1.55
        O  XXX
 11 Garlick, Isabelle         FR Carnegie Mellon        1.51m      1.50m    4-11.00
     1.50 1.55
        O  XXX
 15 Mahle, Emily              JR California (Pa.)       1.65m     J1.50m    4-11.00
     1.50 1.55
       XO  XXX
 15 Kerchner, Autumn          FR Wheeling               1.55m     J1.50m    4-11.00
     1.50 1.55
       XO  XXX
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 -- Richardson, Emily         SO Alfred State           1.64m         NH
     1.65
      XXX
 -- Lovell, Seasia            JR Indiana (Pa.)          1.61m         NH
     1.50
      XXX
 -- Emery, Nisaa              FR Buffalo State                        NH
     1.50
      XXX

Women Pole Vault
===================================================================================
 Height Progressions Flight 1 (Seeded)
 3.49, 3.64, 3.79, 3.94, 4.09, 4.24, 4.34, 4.40
 Height Progressions Flight 2
 3.04, 3.19, 3.34, 3.49, 3.64
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===================================================================================
  1 Taress, Kyla              JR Kent State             4.01m      3.80m   12-05.50
     3.50 3.65 3.80 3.96
        O    O  XXO  XXX
  2 Barnes, Ava               SO Carnegie Mellon        3.60m      3.50m   11-05.75
     3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65
       XO   XO   XO  XXX
  3 Mason, Jessica            JR Mount Union            3.57m      3.20m   10-06.00
     3.05 3.20 3.35
        O    O  XXX
  3 Krischer, Ali             FR Kent State             3.31m      3.20m   10-06.00
     3.20 3.35
        O  XXX
  5 Ames, Annalyse            JR Mount Union            3.39m     J3.20m   10-06.00
     3.05 3.20 3.35
       XO   XO  XXX
  6 Stamper, Kate             SR Carnegie Mellon        3.27m      3.05m   10-00.00
     2.90 3.05 3.20
        O    O  XXX
 -- Lasecki, Bella            SR Mount Union            3.04m         NH
     2.90
      XXX
 -- Berger, Kendra            FR Walsh                  2.79m         NH
     2.90
      XXX
 -- Radicelli, Cecelia        JR Mount Union            3.15m         NH
     2.90
      XXX

Women Long Jump
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Manser, Loreena           SO California (Pa.)       5.84m      6.04m   19-09.75  3
      5.71m  6.04m  5.74m  5.73m  5.76m  5.71m
  2 Bonds, Kiera              JR Bowling Green          5.77m      5.99m   19-08.00  3
      FOUL  5.71m  5.69m  5.99m  5.92m  5.98m



FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:50 PM  2/7/2026  Page 14

Kent State Doug Raymond Invitational - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Timing/Results by www.FinishTiming.com

Kent State Athletics Fieldhouse

Results

....Women Long Jump

  3 Etienne, Alice            SR California (Pa.)       5.50m     J5.99m   19-08.00  2
      5.65m  PASS  5.36m  FOUL  5.66m  5.99m
  4 Moran, Kara               JR Buffalo                6.08m      5.91m   19-04.75  3
      5.91m  5.85m  5.84m  FOUL  5.59m  5.62m
  5 Justice, Maya             FR Kent State             5.66m      5.84m   19-02.00  3
      FOUL  5.55m  5.84m
  6 Neureuther, Linnea        SO Buffalo                5.33m      5.73m   18-09.75  2
      5.39m  5.61m  5.45m  5.40m  5.53m  5.73m
  7 Patterson, Morgan         SR Bowling Green          6.17m      5.70m   18-08.50  3
      5.64m  5.52m  5.54m  5.70m  5.70m  5.56m
  8 Imes, Sabrina             SR Bowling Green          5.53m     x5.58m   18-03.75  3
      5.57m  5.58m  5.45m
  9 Schindler, Ally           SO Kent State                        5.52m   18-01.50  2
      FOUL  5.52m  FOUL  PASS  PASS  PASS
 10 King, Zoe                 SR Carnegie Mellon        5.50m      5.41m   17-09.00  2
      4.85m  5.41m  5.06m  PASS  PASS  PASS
 11 Robertson, Nataiah        JR Indiana (Pa.)          5.78m      5.31m   17-05.25  3
      FOUL  5.31m  5.25m
 12 Monz, Dea                 SR Robert Morris          5.23m      5.28m   17-04.00  2
      5.28m  5.13m  5.13m
 13 Chamberlain, Mariya       SR Robert Morris          5.58m      5.26m   17-03.25  3
      FOUL  5.09m  5.26m
 14 Klasnic, Mia              FR Robert Morris          5.23m     x5.24m   17-02.25  2
      5.24m  5.11m  5.23m
 15 Mohanraj, Iniyaa          SR Carnegie Mellon        5.35m      5.17m   16-11.50  2
      4.92m  4.89m  5.17m
 16 Todero, Sierra            JR Robert Morris          5.22m     x5.12m   16-09.75  2
      4.91m  4.92m  5.12m
 17 Smith, Amelia             SO Kent State             5.20m    xJ5.12m   16-09.75  1
      FOUL  FOUL  5.12m
 18 Burgess, Madeline         SO Mount Union            5.24m      5.07m   16-07.75  2
      FOUL  5.04m  5.07m
 19 Cutlip, Mackenzie         JR Walsh                  5.41m      5.03m   16-06.00  2
      4.93m  4.98m  5.03m
 20 Lopez, Monica             SO Kent State             5.52m     x4.99m   16-04.50  3
      FOUL  FOUL  4.99m
 21 Fritsch, Leah             SR John Carroll           4.81m      4.98m   16-04.25  1
      4.86m  4.64m  4.98m
 22 Campbell, Kalie           JR Mount Union            5.52m      4.97m   16-03.75  3
      FOUL  FOUL  4.97m
 23 Dockman, Jaeda            FR California (Pa.)       5.03m     x4.92m   16-01.75  1
      FOUL  4.92m  4.86m
 24 Gill, Ella                SO John Carroll           4.93m      4.84m   15-10.50  1
      4.84m  4.81m  4.62m
 25 Biltz, Faith              JR Mount Union            4.95m     x4.73m   15-06.25  1
      4.59m  4.73m  4.61m
 26 Baker, Brooklyn           FR Walsh                  4.64m      4.70m   15-05.00  1
      4.70m  4.70m  4.58m
 27 Riedel, Skylar            SR California (Pa.)       5.16m     x4.58m   15-00.50  1
      4.58m  FOUL  4.31m
 28 Yeykal, Hannah            SR Indiana (Pa.)          5.37m      4.46m   14-07.75  2
      4.33m  4.34m  4.46m
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======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Wende, Christina             Unattached            13.31m     13.22m   43-04.50  2
         13.01m  12.84m        13.22m
  2 Staples, Bianca           SR Bowling Green         12.76m     12.81m   42-00.50  2
      11.82m  12.22m  12.81m  11.83m  12.14m  12.45m
  3 Hall, Lanee               SR Kent State            12.46m     12.60m   41-04.25  2
            12.48m     12.60m  12.56m
  4 Bonds, Kiera              JR Bowling Green         11.06m     12.45m   40-10.25  2
      12.35m  12.26m  11.81m  11.83m  12.14m  12.45m
  5 Neureuther, Linnea        SO Buffalo               12.50m     12.24m   40-02.00  2
      11.69m  12.13m  12.24m  12.05m     12.09m
  6 Moran, Kara               JR Buffalo               12.47m     12.09m   39-08.00  2
      12.09m        11.65m     11.69m
  7 Chamberlain, Mariya       SR Robert Morris         12.01m     11.94m   39-02.25  2
      11.94m  11.69m  11.54m  11.38m  PASS  PASS
  8 Etienne, Alice            SR California (Pa.)      12.00m     11.56m   37-11.25  2
         11.56m     PASS  PASS  PASS
  9 Colwell, Taylor           SO Robert Morris                    11.28m   37-00.25  1
      11.25m  11.11m  11.02m  11.28m     11.08m
 10 Burgess, Madeline         SO Mount Union           11.41m     11.01m   36-01.50  2
      10.30m  10.95m  11.01m
 11 Lopez, Monica             SO Kent State            11.50m     10.91m   35-09.50  2
      10.91m  10.81m  10.79m
 12 Fennell, Kara             FR Robert Morris         11.20m    x10.77m   35-04.00  1
            10.77m
 13 Todero, Sierra            JR Robert Morris         11.68m    x10.76m   35-03.75  2
      10.76m  10.74m  10.72m
 14 Miller, Tori              SR John Carroll          10.89m     10.71m   35-01.75  1
      10.05m  10.59m  10.71m
 15 Wimberley, Jahnaya        SO Indiana (Pa.)         11.28m    J10.71m   35-01.75  1
     x   10.71m
 16 Lowe, Alexa               SO Carnegie Mellon       10.24m     10.68m   35-00.50  1
     x   10.26m  10.68m
 17 Riche, Sophia             FR Carnegie Mellon       10.53m     10.60m   34-09.50  1
      10.13m  10.20m  10.60m
 18 Gill, Ella                SO John Carroll          10.39m     10.55m   34-07.50  1
      10.55m  10.21m  10.41m
 19 Mohanraj, Iniyaa          SR Carnegie Mellon       11.33m   xJ10.55m   34-07.50  2
         10.55m
 20 Riedel, Skylar            SR California (Pa.)      11.40m     10.51m   34-05.75  2
      10.44m  10.51m  10.43m
 21 Hall, Kimaya              NA UNAT-Niagara          10.10m    J10.51m   34-05.75  1
      10.08m  10.51m
 22 Aydogan, Alin             SO Carnegie Mellon       11.11m    x10.41m   34-02.00  1
      10.36m  9.70m  10.41m
 23 Fritsch, Leah             SR John Carroll           9.88m     x9.88m   32-05.00  1
      9.81m     9.88m
 24 Cutlip, Mackenzie         JR Walsh                 10.84m      9.82m   32-02.75  1
      9.73m  9.82m  9.82m
 25 Dewyer, Sara              JR Indiana (Pa.)         10.49m      9.48m   31-01.25  1
         9.48m  9.30m
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Women Shot Put
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Boes, Brook               SR Akron                 15.92m     14.24m   46-08.75  3
      13.83m  13.51m  13.90m  14.24m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Brinson, Sierra           SO Bowling Green         14.42m     14.16m   46-05.50  3
      13.33m  12.91m  13.59m  14.07m  14.07m  14.16m
  3 Griffiths, Gabrielle      SR Akron                 14.69m     13.40m   43-11.75  3
      13.40m  FOUL  FOUL  13.20m  FOUL  FOUL
  4 Tomasheski, Lily          SO Bowling Green         12.61m     13.37m   43-10.50  2
      12.85m  12.89m  13.04m  12.78m  12.98m  13.37m
  5 Sypolt, Sloane            SO Akron                 13.14m    x13.10m   42-11.75  3
      13.10m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  12.20m
  6 Fry, Maizee               SR Robert Morris         13.90m     13.05m   42-09.75  3
      FOUL  11.47m  12.16m  12.38m  13.05m  FOUL
  7 Strunk, Rebecca           JR Akron                 13.26m    x12.64m   41-05.75  3
      12.64m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  8 Podolan, Sierra           SO Bowling Green         12.44m    x12.36m   40-06.75  2
      11.56m  12.07m  12.12m  10.83m  12.36m  11.83m
  9 Balk, Bernice             JR Buffalo               12.97m     12.15m   39-10.50  3
      12.07m  11.49m  11.38m  11.65m  12.15m  11.63m
 10 Miller, Tatum             JR Walsh                 12.98m     12.06m   39-07.00  3
      12.06m  11.54m  11.36m
 11 Rudy, Makenna             JR Mount Union           12.79m     11.87m   38-11.50  3
      FOUL  11.67m  11.87m
 12 Christensen, Brooke       FR Akron                 12.26m    x11.78m   38-07.75  2
      FOUL  FOUL  11.78m
 13 Simon, Brooke             FR Akron                 12.33m    x11.29m   37-00.50  2
      10.70m  FOUL  11.29m
 14 Swartz, Maddie            JR Walsh                 11.80m     11.18m   36-08.25  2
      11.18m  FOUL  10.63m
 15 McCann, Jing              SR California (Pa.)      11.51m     11.14m   36-06.75  2
      FOUL  11.14m  10.93m
 16 Svare, Line                  unatt                 11.60m     10.86m   35-07.75  2
      10.38m  10.86m  10.23m
 17 Dureny, Janiesha          SO Alfred State          11.20m     10.70m   35-01.25  2
      8.94m  10.70m  FOUL
 18 Armstrong, Brenna         FR Robert Morris         10.75m     10.68m   35-00.50  2
      10.68m  10.10m  10.03m
 19 Christie, Sara            JR Carnegie Mellon       11.03m     10.47m   34-04.25  2
      10.47m  10.13m  10.47m
 20 Ibiezugbe, Aria           SO Robert Morris         12.68m    x10.41m   34-02.00  3
      FOUL  10.17m  10.41m
 21 Lukehart, Braylee         SO PSU-Behrend           10.36m     10.30m   33-09.50  1
      9.82m  9.90m  10.30m
 22 Tewksbury, Gianna         FR California (Pa.)      10.57m    J10.30m   33-09.50  1
      9.60m  10.30m  FOUL
 23 McCullough, Violet        FR Carnegie Mellon        9.86m     10.02m   32-10.50  1
      9.66m  9.97m  10.02m
 24 Aydogan, Alin             SO Carnegie Mellon        9.36m   xJ10.02m   32-10.50  1
      9.35m  10.02m  9.64m
 25 Wilson, Natavia           FR Robert Morris          9.02m     x9.73m   31-11.25  1
      9.55m  9.73m  9.21m
 26 Sienaert, Fenne           FR Wheeling              10.00m      9.31m   30-06.50  1
      9.16m  9.31m  FOUL
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 27 Yoho, Amber               SR Wheeling               9.25m      9.05m   29-08.25  1
      9.05m  FOUL  FOUL
 28 Kerchner, Autumn          FR Wheeling               8.92m     x8.92m   29-03.25  1
      8.46m  8.92m  8.61m
 29 Graves, Iliana            FR Buffalo State          9.20m      8.74m   28-08.25  1
      8.35m  FOUL  8.74m
 30 Shahan, Lily              FR John Carroll                      8.06m   26-05.50  1
      8.02m  8.06m  7.97m

Women Weight Throw
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Boes, Brook               SR Akron                 20.13m     19.94m   65-05.00  3
      19.01m  FOUL  FOUL  19.94m  19.46m  19.35m
  2 Figueroa, Gabrielle          Unattached            18.17m     18.58m   60-11.50  3
      17.25m  18.52m  17.56m  18.58m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Miller, Tatum             JR Walsh                 18.31m     18.06m   59-03.00  3
      18.06m  17.32m  17.62m  FOUL  17.48m  16.93m
  4 Landrus, Kennedy          JR Kent State            17.73m     18.03m   59-02.00  3
      17.47m  17.03m  FOUL  FOUL  17.60m  18.03m
  5 Griffiths, Gabrielle      SR Akron                 18.48m     17.65m   57-11.00  3
      16.88m  FOUL  17.65m  FOUL  17.08m  FOUL
  6 White, Loretta            JR Buffalo               16.87m     16.83m   55-02.75  3
      15.34m  15.03m  16.16m  FOUL  16.83m  16.69m
  7 Jenkins, Madelyn          FR Kent State            17.06m     16.69m   54-09.25  3
      16.34m  16.69m  16.42m  FOUL  FOUL  16.19m
  8 Kuol, Victoria            JR Akron                 17.96m    x16.66m   54-08.00  3
      FOUL  FOUL  16.06m  16.66m  16.26m  FOUL
  9 Frye, Noel                SR Kent State            17.36m    x16.05m   52-08.00  3
      15.72m  15.80m  16.05m  15.50m  15.85m  15.75m
 10 Edwards, La'Kasja         JR Akron                 15.96m    x15.98m   52-05.25  3
      15.68m  15.35m  15.98m
 11 Jay, Kristen              SO Kent State            14.50m    x15.96m   52-04.50  2
      FOUL  15.96m  15.10m
 12 Carlisle, Kaylee          FR Kent State                      x15.70m   51-06.25  3
      FOUL  15.70m  15.63m
 13 Swartz, Maddie            JR Walsh                 16.72m    J15.70m   51-06.25  3
      15.70m  FOUL  15.35m
 14 Podolan, Sierra           SO Bowling Green         14.29m     15.40m   50-06.25  2
      FOUL  15.40m  FOUL
 15 Ibiezugbe, Aria           SO Robert Morris         14.72m     15.28m   50-01.75  2
      14.84m  15.28m  15.13m
 16 Christensen, Brooke       FR Akron                 15.27m    x15.18m   49-09.75  3
      14.98m  15.18m  FOUL
 17 McCann, Jing              SR California (Pa.)      14.97m     14.76m   48-05.25  2
      14.07m  14.76m  13.46m
 18 Brinson, Sierra           SO Bowling Green         15.44m     14.70m   48-02.75  3
      13.26m  14.18m  14.70m
 19 Simon, Brooke             FR Akron                 15.00m    x14.56m   47-09.25  3
      14.56m  14.03m  FOUL
 20 Williams, Sydney          FR Bowling Green         14.66m    x14.51m   47-07.25  2
      12.76m  14.51m  14.48m
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 21 Bergen, Bridget           FR Akron                 14.13m    x14.41m   47-03.50  2
      12.99m  14.21m  14.41m
 22 Balk, Bernice             JR Buffalo               14.18m     14.36m   47-01.50  2
      FOUL  14.36m  13.61m
 23 Osborn, Reese             SR Mount Union           14.23m     13.60m   44-07.50  2
      13.16m  13.60m  FOUL
 24 Williams, Karma           FR Bowling Green         14.75m    x13.58m   44-06.75  2
      13.58m  FOUL  FOUL
 25 Tewksbury, Gianna         FR California (Pa.)      14.00m     13.52m   44-04.25  2
      13.52m  FOUL  13.27m
 26 Hamilton, Faith           SO Buffalo               13.88m    x13.43m   44-00.75  2
      13.10m  13.43m  13.31m
 27 Mays, Isabel              FR Walsh                 13.04m    x13.25m   43-05.75  1
      FOUL  12.88m  13.25m
 28 Reinhart, Maria           SO Walsh                 14.01m    x13.18m   43-03.00  2
      13.18m  FOUL  13.14m
 29 Hoffman, Emma             FR Bowling Green         14.57m    x13.15m   43-01.75  2
      12.72m  13.15m  13.13m
 30 Costea, Julia             SO Walsh                 13.72m    x13.10m   42-11.75  2
      12.47m  13.10m  13.03m
 31 Berwald, Breanna          SR John Carroll          13.89m     12.90m   42-04.00  2
      12.43m  12.74m  12.90m
 32 Hart, Sarah               SR John Carroll          14.41m     12.67m   41-07.00  2
      12.67m  FOUL  FOUL
 33 Armstrong, Brenna         FR Robert Morris         13.03m     12.52m   41-01.00  1
      12.52m  FOUL  FOUL
 34 Keeney, Norah             SO PSU-Behrend           12.69m     12.40m   40-08.25  1
      12.40m  11.17m  10.23m
 35 Rafferty, Lily            FR Alfred State          12.89m     12.21m   40-00.75  1
      11.33m  12.21m  11.84m
 36 Park, Jessica             SR PSU-Behrend           13.56m     11.89m   39-00.25  1
      11.89m  10.70m  FOUL
 37 Thiss, Jessica            SO Carnegie Mellon       12.20m     11.84m   38-10.25  1
      10.92m  11.84m  FOUL
 38 Svare, Line                  unatt                 13.08m     11.82m   38-09.50  1
      11.82m  FOUL  FOUL
 39 Dureny, Janiesha          SO Alfred State          12.32m     11.56m   37-11.25  1
      11.56m  11.05m  FOUL
 40 Lukehart, Braylee         SO PSU-Behrend           11.51m    x11.26m   36-11.50  1
      10.42m  FOUL  11.26m
 41 Graves, Iliana            FR Buffalo State         11.85m     10.80m   35-05.25  1
      10.80m  FOUL  FOUL
 42 Wilson, Natavia           FR Robert Morris          9.96m    x10.62m   34-10.25  1
      10.62m  FOUL  9.92m
 43 Rudy, Makenna             JR Mount Union           12.05m     10.43m   34-02.75  1
      10.43m  FOUL  10.23m
 44 Shahan, Lily              FR John Carroll          11.22m     x9.73m   31-11.25  1
      FOUL  9.73m  FOUL
 45 DeFruscio, Abby           FR California (Pa.)       9.80m     x8.23m   27-00.00  1
      FOUL  8.02m  8.23m
 -- Bradtmueller, Grace       SR Bowling Green         17.03m       FOUL             3
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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Indoor Pentathlon: #5 Women 800 Meter Run Indoor Pentathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Grover, Shelby            JR Kent State             2:26.80     734
          34.414 (34.414)    1:28.447 (54.033)    2:26.797 (58.350)
  2 Perry, Krista             SR Buffalo                2:27.90     719
          34.654 (34.654)    1:31.331 (56.677)    2:27.891 (56.560)
  3 Krizova, Viktorie         FR Bowling Green          2:28.20     716
          35.427 (35.427)    1:32.467 (57.040)    2:28.194 (55.727)
  4 DeConinck, Svenia         JR Kent State             2:32.31     664
          35.589 (35.589)    1:32.762 (57.173)    2:32.304 (59.542)
  5 Carboncini, Matilde       JR Kent State             2:32.52     662
          35.287 (35.287)    1:32.573 (57.286)    2:32.519 (59.946)
  6 Dunaway, Keeli            SR Kent State             2:36.18     617
          36.697 (36.697)    1:36.608 (59.911)    2:36.179 (59.571)
  7 Nestor, Alexa             JR Kent State             2:36.48     614
          36.407 (36.407)    1:36.339 (59.932)  2:36.479 (1:00.140)
  8 Simmonds, Renee           SR Indiana (Pa.)          2:43.30     536
          39.858 (39.858)  1:40.804 (1:00.946)  2:43.293 (1:02.489)
  9 Smith, Porter             SO Walsh                  2:46.00     506
          38.092 (38.092)  1:39.707 (1:01.615)  2:45.992 (1:06.285)
 10 Calvo, Alysha             FR Alfred State           2:50.85     455
          39.701 (39.701)  1:43.050 (1:03.349)  2:50.847 (1:07.797)

Indoor Pentathlon: #1 Women 60 Meter Hurdles Indoor Pentathlon
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Nestor, Alexa             JR Kent State                8.56   3   1004
  2 Dunaway, Keeli            SR Kent State                8.59   2    997
  3 Carboncini, Matilde       JR Kent State                8.65   4    984
  4 Grover, Shelby            JR Kent State                8.68   1    978
  5 Morbin, Matilde              Unattached                8.76   2    961
  6 Perry, Krista             SR Buffalo                   8.83   4    946
  7 DeConinck, Svenia         JR Kent State                9.07   3    895
  8 Lucas, Jenna              SR Bowling Green             9.11   2    887
  9 Krizova, Viktorie         FR Bowling Green             9.19   1    871
 10 Simmonds, Renee           SR Indiana (Pa.)             9.43   1    822
 11 Smith, Porter             SO Walsh                    10.41   4    637
 12 Calvo, Alysha             FR Alfred State             10.52   4    618
 13 Hochdoeffer, Lara         FR Walsh                    24.95   3

Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump Indoor Pentathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Nestor, Alexa             JR Kent State               1.69m    5-06.50    842
     1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72
       XO    O   XO    O   XO   XO  XXX
  2 DeConinck, Svenia         JR Kent State               1.66m    5-05.25    806
     1.63 1.66 1.69
       XO    O  XXX
  3 Lucas, Jenna              SR Bowling Green            1.60m    5-03.00    736
     1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
      XXO   XO   XO  XXX
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  3 Dunaway, Keeli            SR Kent State               1.60m    5-03.00    736
     1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63
        O   XO   XO    O  XXX
  5 Morbin, Matilde              Unattached               1.57m    5-01.75    701
     1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60
       XO    P   XO  XXX
  5 Carboncini, Matilde       JR Kent State               1.57m    5-01.75    701
     1.54 1.57 1.60
        O    O  XXX
  5 Hochdoeffer, Lara         FR Walsh                    1.57m    5-01.75    701
     1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60
        O    O    O    O  XXO    P
  5 Perry, Krista             SR Buffalo                  1.57m    5-01.75    701
     1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60
        O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  9 Grover, Shelby            JR Kent State               1.54m    5-00.50    666
     1.51 1.54 1.57
       XO    O  XXX
 10 Simmonds, Renee           SR Indiana (Pa.)            1.48m    4-10.25    599
     1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51
        O    O    O    O  XXX
 10 Krizova, Viktorie         FR Bowling Green            1.48m    4-10.25    599
     1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51
        O   XO   XO  XXX
 12 Calvo, Alysha             FR Alfred State             1.45m    4-09.00    566
     1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48
       XO    O    O   XO  XXX
 13 Smith, Porter             SO Walsh                    1.42m    4-07.75    534
     1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45
        O    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX

Indoor Pentathlon: #4 Women Long Jump Indoor Pentathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Grover, Shelby            JR Kent State               6.03m   19-09.50    859
      FOUL  5.95m  6.03m
  2 Nestor, Alexa             JR Kent State               5.96m   19-06.75    837
      FOUL  5.96m  5.47m
  3 Carboncini, Matilde       JR Kent State               5.91m   19-04.75    822
      FOUL  5.91m  FOUL
  4 Dunaway, Keeli            SR Kent State               5.82m   19-01.25    795
      5.69m  5.78m  5.82m
  5 DeConinck, Svenia         JR Kent State               5.52m   18-01.50    706
      5.52m  FOUL  4.57m
  6 Perry, Krista             SR Buffalo                  5.17m   16-11.50    606
      5.17m  4.86m  4.88m
  7 Krizova, Viktorie         FR Bowling Green            4.99m   16-04.50    557
      FOUL  4.92m  4.99m
  8 Simmonds, Renee           SR Indiana (Pa.)            4.78m   15-08.25    500
      4.78m  4.78m  FOUL
  9 Calvo, Alysha             FR Alfred State             4.60m   15-01.25    454
      4.40m  4.60m  4.39m
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 10 Smith, Porter             SO Walsh                    4.34m   14-03.00    388
      3.84m  3.77m  4.34m

Indoor Pentathlon: #3 Women Shot Put Indoor Pentathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Lucas, Jenna              SR Bowling Green           12.85m   42-02.00    717
      11.03m  11.93m  12.85m
  2 Grover, Shelby            JR Kent State              12.61m   41-04.50    702
      12.61m  12.32m  12.32m
  3 Simmonds, Renee           SR Indiana (Pa.)           12.09m   39-08.00    667
      11.46m  12.09m  FOUL
  4 Perry, Krista             SR Buffalo                 11.42m   37-05.75    623
      11.21m  11.19m  11.42m
  5 Carboncini, Matilde       JR Kent State              11.14m   36-06.75    604
      10.42m  11.14m  10.94m
  6 Hochdoeffer, Lara         FR Walsh                   10.80m   35-05.25    582
      FOUL  10.57m  10.80m
  7 DeConinck, Svenia         JR Kent State              10.23m   33-06.75    545
      10.13m  10.23m  9.30m
  8 Dunaway, Keeli            SR Kent State               9.99m   32-09.50    529
      9.41m  9.99m  FOUL
  9 Krizova, Viktorie         FR Bowling Green            9.56m   31-04.50    501
      FOUL  FOUL  9.56m
 10 Nestor, Alexa             JR Kent State               9.32m   30-07.00    485
      9.01m  8.95m  9.32m
 11 Calvo, Alysha             FR Alfred State             7.16m   23-06.00    345
      6.93m  6.51m  7.16m
 12 Smith, Porter             SO Walsh                    6.52m   21-04.75    304
      6.42m  6.52m  6.34m

Women Indoor Pentathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Grover, Shelby            JR Kent State              3777       3939
  2 Nestor, Alexa             JR Kent State              3338       3782
  3 Carboncini, Matilde       JR Kent State              3797       3773
  4 Dunaway, Keeli            SR Kent State                         3674
  5 DeConinck, Svenia         JR Kent State              3864       3616
  6 Perry, Krista             SR Buffalo                 3561       3595
  7 Krizova, Viktorie         FR Bowling Green                      3244
  8 Simmonds, Renee           SR Indiana (Pa.)           3280       3124
  9 Calvo, Alysha             FR Alfred State                       2438
 10 Smith, Porter             SO Walsh                   2334       2369

Men 60 Meter Dash
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Callahan Jr., Sean        JR Kent State              6.66       6.72q  1
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  2 Stanley, Jacob            FR Kent State              6.69       6.75q  1
  3 Gruss, Ryan               FR Kent State              6.72       6.80q  1
  4 Davis, Marlin             SR Unattached              7.00       6.85q  3
  5 Stewart, Trevaugh            unatt                   6.74       6.86q  1
  6 Trotter, Caedeon          JR Youngstown St.          6.95       6.89q  3
  7 Tobin, Carter             SO PSU-Behrend             6.85       6.91q  2
  8 Mattox, Zavion            JR Kent State              6.80       6.92q  1
  9 Owusu-Ansah, Joseph       SO Youngstown St.          6.76       6.94   1 6.932
 10 Schaffert, Matthew        SR Buffalo                 6.91       6.94   2 6.940
 11 Amah, Dubem                  unatt                   6.90       6.95   2
 12 Hunter, Josiah            FR Mount Union             6.98       6.97   3
 13 Hewitt, Caleb                unatt                   6.87       6.99   2
 14 Sakala, Chaz              FR Kent State              6.73       7.01   1
 15 Mellinger, Sam            JR Buffalo                 6.88       7.04   2
 16 Abate, Logan              JR Buffalo State           6.95       7.05   3 7.043
 17 Yu, Matthew               JR Carnegie Mellon         6.98       7.05   3 7.049
 18 Dunn, Braden              JR Buffalo                 6.91       7.07   2
 19 McKnight, Brady           FR Mount Union             7.17       7.09   5
 20 Price, Terrell            SO Buffalo State           7.06       7.10   4 7.092
 21 Greenwood, Ryder          SO Mount Union             6.84       7.10   1 7.097
 22 Harmon, Jerome            FR Alfred State            7.12       7.12   4
 23 Show, Ethan               SO John Carroll            7.06       7.13   4
 24 McMahon, Aidan            SR California (Pa.)        6.94       7.14   3 7.132
 25 Parks, Michael            SR Buffalo                 7.12       7.14   4 7.138
 26 Chang, Devin              SO Carnegie Mellon         6.96       7.16   3
 27 Dave, Kobe                SO California (Pa.)        7.00       7.17   4
 28 Ellis, Donovan            JR Indiana (Pa.)           7.20       7.19   5
 29 Cline, Michael            SR Mount Union             7.22       7.20   6
 30 Dougherty, Jayden            unatt                   7.27       7.23   6
 31 Travlee, Isaiah           FR John Carroll            6.92       7.24   2
 32 Shabazz, Yusuf            FR Carnegie Mellon         7.20       7.25   5
 33 Shinault, Brayden         FR Mount Union             7.17       7.26   5
 34 Barrett, Alex             FR PSU-Behrend             7.28       7.28   6 7.276
 35 Konieczki, Brandon        JR PSU-Behrend             7.01       7.28   4 7.279
 36 Freimanis, Luke           SO Carnegie Mellon         7.14       7.31   4
 37 Miller, Tyler             FR Walsh                   7.29       7.32   6
 38 Basham, Carson            SO Walsh                   7.02       7.34   4
 39 Murphy, Riley             SR Kent State                         7.40   8 7.393
 40 Novak, Jack               SO Walsh                   7.24       7.40   6 7.400
 41 Qualk, Lee                FR PSU-Behrend             7.16       7.42   5
 42 Easton, Thomas            FR Mount Union             7.20       7.46   5 7.453
 43 Sanders, Solomon          FR Mount Union             7.51       7.46   7 7.454
 44 Russo, Oniah              JR Mount Union             7.39       7.48   7
 45 Combs, Troy               FR Mount Union             7.20       7.49   5
 46 Lin, Haoran               FR Carnegie Mellon         7.53       7.52   7
 47 Jarrett, Jacob            JR Mount Union             7.48       7.58   7
 48 Williams, Gaven           SR Carnegie Mellon         7.67       7.59   8
 49 Sharp, Jeremy             SO Walsh                   7.59       7.66   8
 50 George, Marty             SO Mount Union                        7.70   8
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Men 60 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 Callahan Jr., Sean        JR Kent State              6.72       6.71
  2 Davis, Marlin             SR Unattached              6.85       6.79  6.781
  3 Stewart, Trevaugh            unatt                   6.86       6.79  6.789
  4 Gruss, Ryan               FR Kent State              6.80       6.81
  5 Tobin, Carter             SO PSU-Behrend             6.91       6.86
  6 Mattox, Zavion            JR Kent State              6.92      x6.94
  7 Trotter, Caedeon          JR Youngstown St.          6.89       6.98

Men 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Trotter, Caedeon          JR Youngstown St.         21.97      21.38   9
  2 Gruss, Ryan               FR Kent State             20.91      21.45   1
  3 Amah, Dubem                  unatt                  20.90      21.49   1
  4 Stewart, Trevaugh            unatt                  21.20      21.57   3
  5 Sakala, Chaz              FR Kent State             20.93      21.58   2 21.572
  6 Owusu-Ansah, Joseph       SO Youngstown St.         21.26      21.58   3 21.573
  7 Schaffert, Matthew        SR Buffalo                21.67      21.77   5
  8 Tobin, Carter             SO PSU-Behrend            21.67      21.85   4
  9 Hewitt, Caleb                unatt                  21.60     x22.00   4
 10 Mellinger, Sam            JR Buffalo                21.94      22.03   8
 11 Rose, Shamir              FR Youngstown St.         22.28     x22.08   1
 12 Harkelroad, Beau          SO Kent State             21.79     x22.14   6
 13 Mcentyre, Jake            SR Youngstown St.         20.93     x22.22   2
 14 Dunn, Braden              JR Buffalo                21.84     x22.23   7 22.222
 15 Egizio, Jake              JR PSU-Behrend            21.81      22.23   6 22.223
 16 Smith IV, Andrew          FR Youngstown St.         22.22     x22.50  10
 17 Basham, Carson            SO Walsh                  21.84      22.51   7
 18 Show, Ethan               SO John Carroll           22.24      22.52  10
 19 Palmer, Ryan              SO Mount Union            22.87      22.59   9
 20 Travlee, Isaiah           FR John Carroll           21.94      22.63   8
 21 Cline, Michael            SR Mount Union            22.45      22.67   2
 22 Makanani, Kala'i          FR Buffalo                22.53     x22.69   3
 23 Hanlon, Brody             SR John Carroll           22.59     x22.70   4
 24 Price, Terrell            SO Buffalo State          23.81      22.73   8
 25 Shook, Garrett            FR Walsh                  22.72      22.76   5 22.755
 26 Abate, Logan              JR Buffalo State          22.72      22.76   6 22.757
 27 Shinault, Brayden         FR Mount Union            23.08     x22.77   6
 28 Hunter, Josiah            FR Mount Union            22.99     x22.79   2
 29 Savage, Braedon           SR Walsh                  22.92     x22.82  10
 30 Dave, Kobe                SO California (Pa.)       23.50      22.83   3
 31 Miller, Tyler             FR Walsh                  22.95     x22.88   1
 32 Tackett, Kayden           JR Mount Union            22.73     x22.93   7
 33 Ononogbo, Vincent         FR John Carroll           23.05     x23.04   4
 34 Arnold, Jack              SR John Carroll           23.25     x23.06   8
 35 Dutton, Brady                Unattached             22.75      23.28   8
 36 Combs, Troy               FR Mount Union            23.59     x23.29   4
 37 Mazzulo, Jakson           SO John Carroll           23.29     x23.36   9
 38 McKnight, Brady           FR Mount Union            23.78     x23.39   7
 39 McMahon, Aidan            SR California (Pa.)       21.78      23.41   5
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 40 Walker, Kyson             FR Walsh                  23.37     x23.43  10
 41 Shaaban, Yusuf            SR Turbo City             23.82      23.54   9
 42 Herczog, Tim              SR John Carroll           23.23     x23.58   7 23.578
 43 Novak, Jack               SO Walsh                  23.72     x23.58   5 23.579
 44 Noronha, Daniel           FR Mount Union            23.97     x23.82   2
 45 Scanlon, James            SR Mount Union            23.08     x23.94   5
 46 Easton, Thomas            FR Mount Union            23.41     x23.96   1
 47 Russo, Oniah              JR Mount Union            23.47     x24.01   2
 48 Sanders, Solomon          FR Mount Union            24.35     x24.10   3
 49 Walton, Eli               JR Mount Union            23.77     x24.33   6
 50 Vigars, Kris              FR Wheeling               23.90      24.43  10
 51 Sharp, Jeremy             SO Walsh                  26.09     x25.44   4
 -- Croumbles-Booker, Dejuan  FR California (Pa.)       23.00        DNF   3

Men 400 Meter Dash Elite
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Coates, Micah             SO Kent State             47.19      47.68   1
  2 Miller, Owen              JR Kent State             48.00      48.26   1
  3 Boland, Connor            JR Kent State             47.18     x49.29   1
  4 Doyle, Logan              SR Kent State             48.79     x49.62   2
  5 Justo, Fabio              SR Kent State             48.22     x50.18   2
  6 Pater, Ethan              SO Kent State             49.21     x50.96   2

Men 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 de Oliveira, Eric         FR Carnegie Mellon        49.61      49.11   2
  2 Adams, Josiah             SR Mount Union            50.54      49.27   7
  3 Rose, Shamir              FR Youngstown St.         49.40      49.34   1
  4 Huebner, Michael          FR Buffalo                50.00      49.37   3
  5 Egizio, Jake              JR PSU-Behrend            49.68      49.60   2
  6 Makanani, Kala'i          FR Buffalo                50.63      49.62   7
  7 Woodley, Trey             SO Mount Union            50.80      50.12   8
  8 Pittman, Isaac            SR Mount Union            50.22     x50.32   4
  9 Hill, Yahir               SO Mount Union            49.22     x50.46   1
 10 Joyce, Ryan               SO Carnegie Mellon        49.76      50.74   3
 11 Gethard, Dwayne           SR Franciscan (Ohio)      50.16      50.82   4
 12 Arnold, Jack              SR John Carroll           51.07      50.83   2
 13 Hanlon, Brody             SR John Carroll           50.32      51.03   5
 14 Tackett, Kayden           JR Mount Union            51.14     x51.23   3
 15 Ononogbo, Vincent         FR John Carroll           51.55     x51.29   8
 16 Harris, Quade             SO Walsh                  50.99      51.35   1
 17 Swallen, Tristan          FR Walsh                  51.69      51.36   3
 18 Dunn, Ezekiel             FR Mount Union            51.57     x51.50   1
 19 Gordon, Xavier            FR Buffalo                52.00     x51.67   8
 20 Savage, Braedon           SR Walsh                  51.43     x51.74   6
 21 Miller, Angelo            JR Mount Union            51.61     x52.07   2
 22 Brewer, Logan             SO PSU-Behrend            51.22      52.08   4
 23 Ma, Philip                JR Carnegie Mellon        53.08     x52.11   6
 24 Williams, Gaven           SR Carnegie Mellon        50.28     x52.28   5
 25 Berroa, Erick             SO Wheeling               51.35      52.35   5
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 26 George, Marty             SO Mount Union            50.35     x52.42   6
 27 Noronha, Daniel           FR Mount Union            51.98     x52.55   5
 28 Mazzulo, Jakson           SO John Carroll           52.44     x52.56   3
 29 Morgan, Nicholas          FR Buffalo                52.00     x52.84   7
 30 Jarrett, Jacob            JR Mount Union            52.20     x53.32   1
 31 Blakley, Anderson         FR PSU-Behrend            54.25     x53.51   3
 32 Vigars, Kris              FR Wheeling               52.50      53.56   5
 33 Copeland, Larry           FR California (Pa.)       53.14      53.66   7
 34 Chavda, Shlok             SO PSU-Behrend            53.52     x54.26   1
 35 Hanford, Ethan            FR Alfred State           53.51      54.53   8
 36 Baillargeon, Thomas       SO Franciscan (Ohio)      51.50      55.54   7
 37 Walden, Jake              SR PSU-Behrend            51.76     x55.99   4
 -- Root, Brendan             SO John Carroll           50.86        DNF   8

Men 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 McBride, Dylan            SR Kent State           1:50.90    1:50.50   1
          27.440 (27.440)    1:08.006 (40.566)    1:50.499 (42.493)
  2 Cardenas, Tommy              Unattached           1:47.64    1:50.99   1
          26.939 (26.939)    1:07.288 (40.349)    1:50.986 (43.698)
  3 Graessle, Evan            FR Kent State           1:53.05    1:51.01   1
          28.279 (28.279)    1:08.927 (40.648)    1:51.009 (42.082)
  4 Rieger, Preston           SO Kent State           1:51.75   x1:52.79   1
          27.651 (27.651)    1:08.504 (40.853)    1:52.784 (44.280)
  5 Folmer, Bill              JR California (Pa.)     1:52.22    1:53.41   1
          29.123 (29.123)    1:10.879 (41.756)    1:53.410 (42.531)
  6 Grillo, Max               SR John Carroll         1:54.43    1:53.71   1
          28.801 (28.801)    1:09.379 (40.578)    1:53.701 (44.322)
  7 Easterling, Dylan         SO Mount Union          1:54.94    1:54.21   1
          28.936 (28.936)    1:10.568 (41.632)    1:54.205 (43.637)
  8 Bost, Caleb               JR Kent State           1:52.59   x1:55.33   1
          27.935 (27.935)    1:09.554 (41.619)    1:55.324 (45.770)
  9 Sopchak, Matthew          SO Mount Union          1:54.54    1:55.48   1
          28.788 (28.788)    1:11.117 (42.329)    1:55.479 (44.362)
 10 Borland, Cale             SO Mount Union          1:52.86   x1:56.06   1
          28.680 (28.680)    1:10.691 (42.011)    1:56.058 (45.367)
 11 Wescott, Christian        SO Alfred State         1:57.68    1:56.19   2
          30.701 (30.701)    1:13.320 (42.619)    1:56.187 (42.867)
 12 Patil, Veyd               SO Carnegie Mellon      1:58.22    1:56.65   3
          29.299 (29.299)    1:11.010 (41.711)    1:56.647 (45.637)
 13 Ackerman, Josh            SR John Carroll         1:55.56    1:57.46   2
          30.888 (30.888)    1:14.346 (43.458)    1:57.452 (43.106)
 14 Minnick, Garret           FR California (Pa.)     2:00.25    1:57.76   3
          29.612 (29.612)    1:12.950 (43.338)    1:57.760 (44.810)
 15 Jones, Luke               FR Kent State           1:55.00   x1:57.86   2
          31.744 (31.744)    1:13.777 (42.033)    1:57.859 (44.082)
 16 Hoffman, Austin           FR Mount Union          1:56.46   x1:58.07   2
          31.478 (31.478)    1:14.101 (42.623)    1:58.061 (43.960)
 17 Morris, Sidney            JR Buffalo State        1:55.21    1:58.09   2
          30.793 (30.793)    1:13.792 (42.999)    1:58.089 (44.297)
 18 Shaw, Thurston            SR Mount Union          1:56.32   x1:58.18   2
          30.117 (30.117)    1:12.622 (42.505)    1:58.175 (45.553)
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 19 Curtis, Jack              JR Kent State           1:55.00   x1:58.24   2
          31.053 (31.053)    1:13.533 (42.480)    1:58.237 (44.704)
 20 Ritz, Franklin            FR Carnegie Mellon      1:57.88    1:58.72   2
          30.497 (30.497)    1:13.854 (43.357)    1:58.719 (44.865)
 21 Alzraqat, Ebrahim         FR John Carroll         1:56.75   x1:58.74   2
          31.259 (31.259)    1:14.670 (43.411)    1:58.735 (44.065)
 22 Ortiz, Pablo              FR Buffalo State        2:02.00    1:58.90   4
          30.402 (30.402)    1:14.097 (43.695)    1:58.891 (44.794)
 23 Turner, Chris             JR Buffalo              2:00.00    1:58.98   3
          30.432 (30.432)    1:13.710 (43.278)    1:58.973 (45.263)
 24 Reidy, Connor             SO Carnegie Mellon      2:00.10   x1:59.23   3
          30.246 (30.246)    1:13.747 (43.501)    1:59.225 (45.478)
 25 Walter, Aiden             FR John Carroll         2:00.70   x1:59.24   4
          30.180 (30.180)    1:14.393 (44.213)    1:59.237 (44.844)
 26 Peklay, Jacob             FR Mount Union          2:01.78   x1:59.27   4
          29.840 (29.840)    1:13.791 (43.951)    1:59.261 (45.470)
 27 Riley, Dane               SR Mount Union          1:57.13   x1:59.41   2
          30.477 (30.477)    1:13.035 (42.558)    1:59.407 (46.372)
 28 Rohde, Joseph             SR Franciscan (Ohio)    1:58.00    1:59.83   3
          30.026 (30.026)    1:14.075 (44.049)    1:59.825 (45.750)
 29 Gross, Justin             FR California (Pa.)     2:03.45   x2:00.75   4
          29.396 (29.396)    1:13.997 (44.601)    2:00.744 (46.747)
 30 Hurley, Luke              SO Franciscan (Ohio)    1:58.00    2:01.18   3
          30.915 (30.915)    1:15.508 (44.593)    2:01.174 (45.666)
 31 Noss, Liam                SO John Carroll         1:58.00   x2:01.37   3
          29.897 (29.897)    1:13.680 (43.783)    2:01.365 (47.685)
 32 Berzonsky, Jon            JR California (Pa.)     1:55.33   x2:02.42   2
          31.002 (31.002)    1:14.552 (43.550)    2:02.413 (47.861)
 33 Jenkins, A'Ziah           FR Mount Union          2:00.78   x2:02.51   4
          29.660 (29.660)    1:13.836 (44.176)    2:02.506 (48.670)
 34 Triplet, Luke             FR Buffalo State        2:02.95   x2:03.45   4
          29.134 (29.134)    1:13.088 (43.954)    2:03.441 (50.353)
 35 Hunt, Ethan               FR PSU-Behrend          2:06.63    2:04.87   5
          29.997 (29.997)    1:17.139 (47.142)    2:04.864 (47.725)
 36 Huzyak, Josh              SO Mount Union          2:03.54   x2:05.25   4
          30.226 (30.226)    1:15.754 (45.528)    2:05.244 (49.490)
 37 Brewer, James             SO Carnegie Mellon      2:08.12   x2:06.87   5
          30.181 (30.181)    1:16.878 (46.697)    2:06.862 (49.984)
 38 Geiger, Chris             FR Franciscan (Ohio)    2:05.00   x2:07.12   4
          31.086 (31.086)    1:17.104 (46.018)    2:07.120 (50.016)
 39 Conrad, Simon             SO Mount Union          2:02.53   x2:07.66   4
          30.763 (30.763)    1:16.509 (45.746)    2:07.656 (51.147)
 40 Baus, Thomas              JR Franciscan (Ohio)    2:06.07   x2:08.88   5
          29.987 (29.987)    1:18.453 (48.466)    2:08.877 (50.424)
 41 Contreras, Amin           SR California (Pa.)     2:09.33   x2:11.95   5
          31.448 (31.448)    1:21.220 (49.772)    2:11.944 (50.724)
 42 Lyon, Nolan               SO Buffalo State        2:14.48   x2:12.24   5
          29.557 (29.557)    1:17.504 (47.947)    2:12.232 (54.728)
 43 Moore, Redick             FR Wheeling             2:15.00    2:14.00   5
          33.004 (33.004)    1:23.701 (50.697)    2:13.992 (50.291)
 44 Learn, Chase              FR Walsh                2:09.22    2:15.46   5
          32.075 (32.075)    1:22.729 (50.654)    2:15.455 (52.726)
 45 Mckowen, Ryan             SO California (Pa.)     2:09.07   x2:16.59   5
          32.299 (32.299)    1:23.230 (50.931)    2:16.582 (53.352)
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 46 Crook, Tyler              SR Wheeling             2:26.02    2:16.91   5
          32.936 (32.936)    1:23.956 (51.020)    2:16.907 (52.951)
 47 Grubbs, Caleb             SO Mount Union          2:25.11   x2:28.00   5
          33.296 (33.296)    1:26.594 (53.298)  2:27.991 (1:01.397)

Men 1 Mile Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Schoelles, Kayden         JR Walsh                4:15.68    4:15.48   1
      1:10.675 (1:10.675)    1:56.711 (46.036)    2:42.996 (46.285)    3:31.138 (48.142)
        4:15.477 (44.339)
  2 Whiting, Chris            SR John Carroll         4:18.10    4:20.28   1
      1:10.360 (1:10.360)    1:57.021 (46.661)    2:44.162 (47.141)    3:33.590 (49.428)
        4:20.280 (46.690)
  3 Huebner, Michael          FR Buffalo              4:24.00    4:20.63   2
      1:10.479 (1:10.479)    1:59.651 (49.172)    2:49.758 (50.107)    3:37.146 (47.388)
        4:20.623 (43.477)
  4 Keller, Alex              JR Walsh                4:20.27    4:21.43   1
      1:10.980 (1:10.980)    1:57.860 (46.880)    2:45.663 (47.803)    3:35.281 (49.618)
        4:21.429 (46.148)
  5 France, Marek             JR Mount Union          4:23.49    4:22.14   2
      1:10.038 (1:10.038)    1:58.288 (48.250)    2:48.047 (49.759)    3:35.117 (47.070)
        4:22.139 (47.022)
  6 Shawala, Zach             JR Mount Union          4:16.43    4:22.41   1
      1:11.326 (1:11.326)    1:58.114 (46.788)    2:45.207 (47.093)    3:34.960 (49.753)
        4:22.404 (47.444)
  7 Stoeffler, Luke           JR Buffalo              4:18.00    4:22.58   1
      1:10.560 (1:10.560)    1:56.437 (45.877)    2:42.718 (46.281)    3:31.451 (48.733)
        4:22.578 (51.127)
  8 Tschantz, Matthew         SR Mount Union          4:16.95   x4:22.98   1
      1:11.200 (1:11.200)    1:57.627 (46.427)    2:44.980 (47.353)    3:35.031 (50.051)
        4:22.975 (47.944)
  9 Gordon, Xavier            FR Buffalo              4:26.00   x4:23.20   2
      1:09.695 (1:09.695)    1:58.022 (48.327)    2:48.349 (50.327)    3:36.369 (48.020)
        4:23.192 (46.823)
 10 Paul, Ian                 SR John Carroll         4:18.10    4:23.83   1
      1:10.862 (1:10.862)    1:57.350 (46.488)    2:44.307 (46.957)    3:33.390 (49.083)
        4:23.821 (50.431)
 11 Dienes, Matthew           SO John Carroll         4:25.40   x4:24.94   2
      1:10.279 (1:10.279)    1:58.668 (48.389)    2:48.631 (49.963)    3:36.088 (47.457)
        4:24.931 (48.843)
 12 Curtis, Jack              JR Kent State           4:21.38    4:25.36   1
      1:11.030 (1:11.030)    1:57.927 (46.897)    2:45.994 (48.067)    3:36.978 (50.984)
        4:25.353 (48.375)
 13 Jones, Luke               FR Kent State           4:25.03    4:25.50   2
      1:09.343 (1:09.343)    1:57.750 (48.407)    2:48.076 (50.326)    3:37.037 (48.961)
        4:25.491 (48.454)
 14 Zaumeyer, Owen               Unattached           4:27.00    4:26.04   2
      1:10.832 (1:10.832)    1:59.548 (48.716)    2:49.779 (50.231)    3:38.778 (48.999)
        4:26.040 (47.262)
 15 Windelband, Jannik           Unattached           4:16.17    4:26.42   1
      1:10.883 (1:10.883)    1:57.238 (46.355)    2:44.105 (46.867)    3:34.778 (50.673)
        4:26.420 (51.642)
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 16 Morgan, Nicholas          FR Buffalo              4:30.00   x4:26.51   3
      1:11.724 (1:11.724)    2:01.550 (49.826)    2:52.118 (50.568)    3:40.547 (48.429)
        4:26.506 (45.959)
 17 Turner, Chris             JR Buffalo              4:27.63   x4:28.92   3
      1:12.350 (1:12.350)    2:01.995 (49.645)    2:51.767 (49.772)    3:40.730 (48.963)
        4:28.920 (48.190)
 18 Curiel, Ricky             FR Buffalo State        4:30.00    4:29.03   3
      1:11.590 (1:11.590)    2:01.091 (49.501)    2:51.249 (50.158)    3:41.038 (49.789)
        4:29.025 (47.987)
 19 Reinsel, Aidan            SR PSU-Behrend          4:34.68    4:29.20   3
      1:11.383 (1:11.383)    2:01.362 (49.979)    2:52.677 (51.315)    3:41.948 (49.271)
        4:29.193 (47.245)
 20 Sopchak, Matthew          SO Mount Union          4:25.34   x4:29.47   2
      1:10.102 (1:10.102)    1:59.238 (49.136)    2:49.540 (50.302)    3:39.838 (50.298)
        4:29.464 (49.626)
 21 Hurley, Luke              SO Franciscan (Ohio)    4:23.64    4:31.46   2
      1:11.199 (1:11.199)    2:00.701 (49.502)    2:52.381 (51.680)    3:43.789 (51.408)
        4:31.457 (47.668)
 22 Peklay, Jacob             FR Mount Union          4:32.40   x4:32.56   3
      1:11.980 (1:11.980)    2:01.562 (49.582)    2:52.519 (50.957)    3:43.403 (50.884)
        4:32.552 (49.149)
 23 Gearling, Hunter          SO Walsh                4:32.43   x4:32.72   3
      1:12.138 (1:12.138)    2:01.410 (49.272)    2:51.502 (50.092)    3:40.825 (49.323)
        4:32.713 (51.888)
 24 Hoffman, Austin           FR Mount Union          4:27.34   x4:33.26   2
      1:10.584 (1:10.584)    1:59.538 (48.954)    2:49.415 (49.877)    3:41.488 (52.073)
        4:33.251 (51.763)
 25 Morris, Sidney            JR Buffalo State        4:27.35    4:35.17   3
      1:12.590 (1:12.590)    2:02.929 (50.339)    2:55.362 (52.433)    3:46.751 (51.389)
        4:35.170 (48.419)
 26 Holden, Noah              SO Buffalo State        4:24.56   x4:36.72   2
      1:10.703 (1:10.703)    1:59.965 (49.262)    2:51.427 (51.462)    3:44.908 (53.481)
        4:36.720 (51.812)
 27 Ulbricht, Wyatt              Unattached           4:35.00   x4:37.77   4
      1:13.674 (1:13.674)    2:03.393 (49.719)    2:53.872 (50.479)    3:45.341 (51.469)
        4:37.762 (52.421)
 28 Huzyak, Josh              SO Mount Union          4:32.68   x4:37.88   3
      1:12.365 (1:12.365)    2:01.775 (49.410)    2:52.288 (50.513)    3:43.785 (51.497)
        4:37.874 (54.089)
 29 Wilson, Daniel            SO Franciscan (Ohio)    4:35.91    4:39.19   4
      1:14.463 (1:14.463)    2:05.925 (51.462)    2:58.056 (52.131)    3:49.784 (51.728)
        4:39.183 (49.399)
 30 Conrad, Simon             SO Mount Union          4:32.56   x4:40.95   3
      1:12.775 (1:12.775)    2:02.258 (49.483)    2:53.091 (50.833)    3:46.341 (53.250)
        4:40.950 (54.609)
 31 Mayer, Josh               SO Buffalo State        4:47.76   x4:41.14   4
      1:13.925 (1:13.925)    2:05.554 (51.629)    2:58.293 (52.739)    3:51.370 (53.077)
        4:41.136 (49.766)
 32 Kent, Kolby               SR California (Pa.)     4:45.67    4:42.52   4
      1:14.584 (1:14.584)    2:05.722 (51.138)    2:59.150 (53.428)    3:52.648 (53.498)
        4:42.514 (49.866)
 33 Triplet, Luke             FR Buffalo State        4:49.57   x4:43.88   4
      1:14.222 (1:14.222)    2:05.437 (51.215)    2:58.933 (53.496)    3:53.000 (54.067)
        4:43.872 (50.872)
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 34 Jenkins, A'Ziah           FR Mount Union          4:34.45   x4:45.16   3
      1:12.760 (1:12.760)    2:02.032 (49.272)    2:53.463 (51.431)    3:47.829 (54.366)
        4:45.159 (57.330)
 35 Clacko, John              SR California (Pa.)     5:00.98    5:00.46   4
      1:15.416 (1:15.416)    2:09.295 (53.879)    3:05.776 (56.481)    4:03.409 (57.633)
        5:00.458 (57.049)
 36 Geiger, Chris             FR Franciscan (Ohio)    4:35.00   x5:07.46   4
      1:15.708 (1:15.708)    2:09.775 (54.067)    3:07.672 (57.897)  4:08.874 (1:01.202)
        5:07.458 (58.584)
 37 Hilborn, Keagan           SO California (Pa.)     5:17.56   x5:29.76   4
      1:16.505 (1:16.505)  2:18.605 (1:02.100)  3:24.100 (1:05.495)  4:28.917 (1:04.817)
      5:29.753 (1:00.836)

Men 3000 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Moss, Oliver              SO Carnegie Mellon      8:38.36    8:36.42   1
      1:02.190 (1:02.190)    1:51.362 (49.172)    2:41.593 (50.231)    3:33.112 (51.519)
        4:23.919 (50.807)    5:15.098 (51.179)    6:05.924 (50.826)    6:56.751 (50.827)
        7:48.091 (51.340)    8:36.412 (48.321)
  2 Bourgeois, York           SO Carnegie Mellon      8:41.76    8:38.00   1
      1:01.440 (1:01.440)    1:50.341 (48.901)    2:41.295 (50.954)    3:32.994 (51.699)
        4:24.246 (51.252)    5:16.018 (51.772)    6:08.693 (52.675)    7:01.055 (52.362)
        7:51.076 (50.021)    8:37.992 (46.916)
  3 Hanselman, Michael        FR Kent State           8:30.00    8:40.70   1
      1:01.881 (1:01.881)    1:50.904 (49.023)    2:41.746 (50.842)    3:33.438 (51.692)
        4:24.459 (51.021)    5:15.728 (51.269)    6:06.243 (50.515)    6:57.439 (51.196)
        7:49.823 (52.384)    8:40.700 (50.877)
  4 Smith, Tanner             FR Kent State           8:50.30    8:45.76   1
      1:02.735 (1:02.735)    1:51.681 (48.946)    2:41.884 (50.203)    3:32.845 (50.961)
        4:23.560 (50.715)    5:15.353 (51.793)    6:07.378 (52.025)    7:01.109 (53.731)
        7:54.809 (53.700)    8:45.759 (50.950)
  5 Boyce, Cohen              SO Mount Union          8:35.51    8:46.01   1
      1:02.118 (1:02.118)    1:51.801 (49.683)    2:42.609 (50.808)    3:34.218 (51.609)
        4:25.085 (50.867)    5:16.580 (51.495)    6:08.132 (51.552)    6:58.986 (50.854)
        7:51.727 (52.741)    8:46.004 (54.277)
  6 Kapper, Jake              SO Mount Union          8:35.98    8:47.61   1
      1:02.335 (1:02.335)    1:52.083 (49.748)    2:42.365 (50.282)    3:33.904 (51.539)
        4:24.840 (50.936)    5:16.299 (51.459)    6:07.830 (51.531)    7:00.167 (52.337)
        7:53.964 (53.797)    8:47.601 (53.637)
  7 Kelly, Owen               FR Kent State           8:59.93   x8:50.34   1
      1:02.523 (1:02.523)    1:51.974 (49.451)    2:42.139 (50.165)    3:33.771 (51.632)
        4:24.752 (50.981)    5:16.029 (51.277)    6:07.808 (51.779)    7:02.613 (54.805)
        7:57.729 (55.116)    8:50.335 (52.606)
  8 Cabrera, Caleb            JR Mount Union          8:35.97   x8:51.74   1
      1:03.066 (1:03.066)    1:53.386 (50.320)    2:44.044 (50.658)    3:35.677 (51.633)
        4:27.498 (51.821)    5:19.932 (52.434)    6:12.938 (53.006)    7:06.437 (53.499)
        7:59.403 (52.966)    8:51.738 (52.335)
  9 Blake, Liam               JR Mount Union          8:35.23   x8:56.62   1
      1:01.635 (1:01.635)    1:50.651 (49.016)    2:41.512 (50.861)    3:33.236 (51.724)
        4:23.800 (50.564)    5:15.508 (51.708)    6:06.974 (51.466)    7:01.408 (54.434)
        7:59.085 (57.677)    8:56.617 (57.532)
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 10 Randleman, Jalen          SO Mount Union          8:55.68   x8:56.92   1
      1:02.793 (1:02.793)    1:52.949 (50.156)    2:43.453 (50.504)    3:35.135 (51.682)
        4:27.724 (52.589)    5:21.295 (53.571)    6:16.126 (54.831)    7:11.056 (54.930)
        8:05.804 (54.748)    8:56.917 (51.113)
 11 Murray, Brayden           JR Unattached           8:50.00    9:00.67   1
      1:03.219 (1:03.219)    1:53.688 (50.469)    2:44.389 (50.701)    3:36.410 (52.021)
        4:29.929 (53.519)    5:23.668 (53.739)    6:19.201 (55.533)    7:14.448 (55.247)
        8:09.862 (55.414)    9:00.670 (50.808)
 12 Wilcox, Caleb             FR Kent State           9:13.46   x9:00.82   2
      1:02.893 (1:02.893)    1:57.274 (54.381)    2:49.774 (52.500)    3:42.392 (52.618)
        4:37.054 (54.662)    5:32.134 (55.080)    6:26.335 (54.201)    7:20.212 (53.877)
        8:13.454 (53.242)    9:00.815 (47.361)
 13 Curiel, Ricky             FR Buffalo State        9:05.00    9:00.86   2
      1:03.640 (1:03.640)    1:57.330 (53.690)    2:50.162 (52.832)    3:42.630 (52.468)
        4:37.335 (54.705)    5:32.445 (55.110)    6:25.942 (53.497)    7:19.616 (53.674)
        8:12.565 (52.949)    9:00.852 (48.287)
 14 France, Marek             JR Mount Union          8:55.65   x9:01.94   1
      1:02.990 (1:02.990)    1:52.742 (49.752)    2:43.366 (50.624)    3:35.444 (52.078)
        4:28.386 (52.942)    5:24.059 (55.673)    6:20.385 (56.326)    7:16.374 (55.989)
        8:11.759 (55.385)    9:01.940 (50.181)
 15 Miller, Trent             FR Mount Union          8:45.51   x9:04.27   1
      1:02.539 (1:02.539)    1:52.378 (49.839)    2:42.825 (50.447)    3:34.576 (51.751)
        4:25.888 (51.312)    5:18.311 (52.423)    6:13.372 (55.061)    7:10.394 (57.022)
        8:07.606 (57.212)    9:04.270 (56.664)
 16 Reinsel, Aidan            SR PSU-Behrend          9:04.82    9:04.58   2
      1:02.667 (1:02.667)    1:57.008 (54.341)    2:49.652 (52.644)    3:42.295 (52.643)
        4:37.172 (54.877)    5:32.359 (55.187)    6:26.659 (54.300)    7:20.647 (53.988)
        8:13.740 (53.093)    9:04.571 (50.831)
 17 Holden, Noah              SO Buffalo State        9:24.81    9:07.90   2
      1:03.827 (1:03.827)    1:57.089 (53.262)    2:49.407 (52.318)    3:42.123 (52.716)
        4:36.786 (54.663)    5:33.071 (56.285)    6:29.263 (56.192)    7:26.744 (57.481)
        8:23.262 (56.518)    9:07.894 (44.632)
 18 Littler, Griffin          SR Walsh                9:06.89    9:18.70   2
      1:03.514 (1:03.514)    1:57.808 (54.294)    2:51.022 (53.214)    3:44.386 (53.364)
        4:39.533 (55.147)    5:36.030 (56.497)    6:33.755 (57.725)    7:31.994 (58.239)
        8:27.896 (55.902)    9:18.699 (50.803)
 19 Brewer, Peyton            JR PSU-Behrend          9:32.01    9:23.55   2
      1:04.101 (1:04.101)    1:58.370 (54.269)    2:52.549 (54.179)    3:48.615 (56.066)
        4:44.018 (55.403)    5:39.513 (55.495)    6:36.936 (57.423)    7:35.425 (58.489)
        8:32.873 (57.448)    9:23.545 (50.672)
 20 Shawala, Zach             JR Mount Union          8:40.43   x9:25.26   1
      1:03.232 (1:03.232)    1:54.034 (50.802)    2:45.790 (51.756)    3:40.573 (54.783)
        4:36.950 (56.377)    5:33.920 (56.970)    6:31.595 (57.675)    7:30.144 (58.549)
        8:28.129 (57.985)    9:25.254 (57.125)
 21 Mayer, Josh               SO Buffalo State        9:33.99   x9:25.93   2
      1:05.029 (1:05.029)    2:00.576 (55.547)    2:55.836 (55.260)    3:50.446 (54.610)
        4:44.073 (53.627)    5:38.620 (54.547)    6:37.224 (58.604)    7:36.626 (59.402)
        8:35.432 (58.806)    9:25.928 (50.496)
 22 Werner, Michael           SO PSU-Behrend          9:46.35   x9:30.29   2
      1:05.356 (1:05.356)    2:00.874 (55.518)    2:56.138 (55.264)    3:50.873 (54.735)
        4:45.741 (54.868)    5:43.287 (57.546)    6:42.039 (58.752)    7:41.823 (59.784)
        8:39.218 (57.395)    9:30.290 (51.072)
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 23 Massary, Luke             FR Mount Union          9:20.76   x9:32.29   2
      1:03.752 (1:03.752)    1:57.609 (53.857)    2:50.459 (52.850)    3:42.987 (52.528)
        4:37.504 (54.517)    5:32.658 (55.154)    6:29.706 (57.048)  7:30.393 (1:00.687)
      8:32.269 (1:01.876)  9:32.285 (1:00.016)
 24 Knight, Max               SO Alfred State         9:22.48    9:33.78   2
      1:03.484 (1:03.484)    1:58.155 (54.671)    2:51.696 (53.541)    3:46.305 (54.609)
        4:42.512 (56.207)    5:39.257 (56.745)    6:38.298 (59.041)  7:38.830 (1:00.532)
        8:38.273 (59.443)    9:33.774 (55.501)
 25 Wiedman, Jordan           JR California (Pa.)     9:36.00    9:34.78   2
      1:03.081 (1:03.081)    1:57.584 (54.503)    2:52.125 (54.541)    3:48.897 (56.772)
        4:45.232 (56.335)    5:42.884 (57.652)    6:41.539 (58.655)    7:41.534 (59.995)
        8:40.178 (58.644)    9:34.776 (54.598)

Men 5000 Meter Run
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
=========================================================================
  1 Hunt, Hayden                 Pro Bike + R        14:31.84   14:46.59
          53.503 (53.503)    1:43.771 (50.268)    2:35.386 (51.615)    3:26.705 (51.319)
        4:17.399 (50.694)    5:09.701 (52.302)    6:01.257 (51.556)    6:53.386 (52.129)
        7:45.220 (51.834)    8:37.939 (52.719)    9:30.959 (53.020)   10:23.900 (52.941)
       11:17.613 (53.713)   12:10.793 (53.180)   13:03.967 (53.174)   13:56.399 (52.432)
       14:46.584 (50.185)
  2 Beakas, Jack              SR Pittsburgh T        14:44.00   14:58.79
          53.994 (53.994)    1:44.846 (50.852)    2:36.146 (51.300)    3:27.735 (51.589)
        4:18.982 (51.247)    5:10.775 (51.793)    6:02.239 (51.464)    6:54.622 (52.383)
        7:47.764 (53.142)    8:40.749 (52.985)    9:33.896 (53.147)   10:27.628 (53.732)
       11:21.267 (53.639)   12:15.710 (54.443)   13:10.803 (55.093)   14:06.514 (55.711)
       14:58.788 (52.274)
  3 Joppeck, Curtis              Unattached          15:15.00   14:58.83
          54.755 (54.755)    1:45.696 (50.941)    2:36.925 (51.229)    3:28.478 (51.553)
        4:19.960 (51.482)    5:12.036 (52.076)    6:04.271 (52.235)    6:57.328 (53.057)
        7:50.922 (53.594)    8:44.219 (53.297)    9:37.677 (53.458)   10:31.700 (54.023)
       11:26.842 (55.142)   12:22.380 (55.538)   13:17.904 (55.524)   14:11.293 (53.389)
       14:58.829 (47.536)
  4 Domoy, Connor             SO Buffalo             15:08.99   15:17.95
          54.113 (54.113)    1:44.995 (50.882)    2:36.300 (51.305)    3:27.884 (51.584)
        4:19.221 (51.337)    5:11.033 (51.812)    6:02.486 (51.453)    6:54.976 (52.490)
        7:48.434 (53.458)    8:43.528 (55.094)    9:38.570 (55.042)   10:34.362 (55.792)
       11:30.875 (56.513)   12:27.963 (57.088)   13:24.540 (56.577)   14:22.665 (58.125)
       15:17.949 (55.284)
  5 Naiman, Joey              SO John Carroll        15:00.00   15:19.97
          54.521 (54.521)    1:45.444 (50.923)    2:36.661 (51.217)    3:28.227 (51.566)
        4:19.608 (51.381)    5:11.767 (52.159)    6:04.631 (52.864)    6:58.560 (53.929)
        7:53.352 (54.792)    8:49.297 (55.945)    9:44.380 (55.083)   10:41.139 (56.759)
       11:37.677 (56.538)   12:34.306 (56.629)   13:31.853 (57.547)   14:28.857 (57.004)
       15:19.968 (51.111)
  6 Bruns, Max                FR Franciscan (Ohio)   15:40.00   15:44.31
          55.188 (55.188)    1:48.114 (52.926)    2:40.459 (52.345)    3:34.504 (54.045)
        4:29.200 (54.696)    5:24.424 (55.224)    6:20.318 (55.894)    7:16.846 (56.528)
        8:13.738 (56.892)    9:10.495 (56.757)   10:07.932 (57.437)   11:04.468 (56.536)
       12:01.717 (57.249)   12:58.960 (57.243)   13:56.685 (57.725)   14:52.767 (56.082)
       15:44.302 (51.535)
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  7 Haskins, Alex             JR PSU-Behrend         16:03.00   15:59.56
          56.152 (56.152)    1:51.632 (55.480)    2:47.270 (55.638)    3:42.275 (55.005)
        4:38.121 (55.846)    5:33.512 (55.391)    6:29.634 (56.122)    7:25.520 (55.886)
        8:22.880 (57.360)    9:20.078 (57.198)   10:17.914 (57.836)   11:16.408 (58.494)
       12:14.521 (58.113)   13:13.084 (58.563)   14:11.380 (58.296)   15:07.704 (56.324)
       15:59.558 (51.854)
  8 Bragg, Micah              JR Franciscan (Ohio)   16:10.00   16:04.96
          56.614 (56.614)    1:52.431 (55.817)    2:48.254 (55.823)    3:44.895 (56.641)
        4:41.893 (56.998)    5:39.832 (57.939)    6:37.700 (57.868)    7:35.186 (57.486)
        8:33.836 (58.650)    9:32.155 (58.319)   10:31.220 (59.065)   11:30.816 (59.596)
       12:28.855 (58.039)   13:27.132 (58.277)   14:24.884 (57.752)   15:19.636 (54.752)
       16:04.953 (45.317)
  9 Sommers, Seamus           JR Franciscan (Ohio)   15:50.00  x16:04.97
          56.448 (56.448)    1:51.424 (54.976)    2:45.756 (54.332)    3:40.149 (54.393)
        4:34.912 (54.763)    5:30.715 (55.803)    6:27.959 (57.244)    7:26.123 (58.164)
        8:25.665 (59.542)    9:25.431 (59.766)   10:24.469 (59.038)   11:23.165 (58.696)
       12:22.023 (58.858)   13:19.769 (57.746)   14:18.236 (58.467)   15:15.625 (57.389)
       16:04.963 (49.338)
 10 Standley, Brian           SR John Carroll        16:01.21   16:13.27
          56.851 (56.851)    1:51.539 (54.688)    2:47.593 (56.054)    3:43.968 (56.375)
        4:41.266 (57.298)    5:39.116 (57.850)    6:37.296 (58.180)    7:36.059 (58.763)
        8:35.534 (59.475)    9:34.516 (58.982)   10:33.369 (58.853)   11:31.652 (58.283)
       12:28.274 (56.622)   13:23.963 (55.689)   14:21.076 (57.113)   15:19.879 (58.803)
       16:13.262 (53.383)
 11 Rettig, Grasyn            FR Walsh               15:40.00   16:27.12
          55.872 (55.872)    1:51.396 (55.524)    2:47.935 (56.539)    3:44.728 (56.793)
        4:42.314 (57.586)    5:40.263 (57.949)    6:36.999 (56.736)    7:34.847 (57.848)
        8:32.829 (57.982)    9:31.430 (58.601)   10:30.655 (59.225)   11:30.274 (59.619)
     12:30.488 (1:00.214) 13:30.646 (1:00.158) 14:31.513 (1:00.867)   15:31.367 (59.854)
       16:27.111 (55.744)
 12 McKnight, Jack            FR Franciscan (Ohio)   16:46.63  x16:41.10
          59.324 (59.324)    1:55.167 (55.843)    2:52.399 (57.232)    3:50.945 (58.546)
        4:48.812 (57.867)    5:47.121 (58.309)    6:45.932 (58.811)  7:45.972 (1:00.040)
        8:44.919 (58.947)  9:45.082 (1:00.163)   10:44.165 (59.083)   11:43.746 (59.581)
     12:44.564 (1:00.818) 13:45.417 (1:00.853)   14:45.245 (59.828)   15:44.995 (59.750)
       16:41.093 (56.098)
 13 Arnold, Sam               SO John Carroll        16:30.52  x16:48.30
          57.262 (57.262)    1:52.743 (55.481)    2:49.022 (56.279)    3:45.625 (56.603)
        4:43.423 (57.798)    5:42.150 (58.727)    6:41.657 (59.507)    7:40.895 (59.238)
      8:40.953 (1:00.058)  9:41.391 (1:00.438) 10:42.693 (1:01.302) 11:44.742 (1:02.049)
     12:47.028 (1:02.286) 13:49.178 (1:02.150) 14:50.356 (1:01.178) 15:50.738 (1:00.382)
       16:48.299 (57.561)
 14 Cassidy, Ryan             FR Walsh               16:00.00   16:54.34
          58.947 (58.947)    1:56.781 (57.834)    2:55.857 (59.076)    3:54.963 (59.106)
        4:53.900 (58.937)    5:53.126 (59.226)  6:53.298 (1:00.172)    7:53.128 (59.830)
        8:53.097 (59.969)  9:53.301 (1:00.204) 10:54.053 (1:00.752) 11:56.340 (1:02.287)
     12:58.503 (1:02.163) 14:00.109 (1:01.606) 15:00.654 (1:00.545) 16:02.077 (1:01.423)
       16:54.335 (52.258)
 15 Charmley, Eli             FR Walsh               16:15.00  x16:58.25
          58.097 (58.097)    1:55.215 (57.118)    2:54.284 (59.069)  3:54.525 (1:00.241)
        4:53.615 (59.090)    5:53.427 (59.812)  6:53.573 (1:00.146)  7:54.511 (1:00.938)
      8:55.616 (1:01.105)  9:57.891 (1:02.275) 11:00.624 (1:02.733) 12:03.000 (1:02.376)
     13:05.324 (1:02.324) 14:07.551 (1:02.227) 15:08.294 (1:00.743)   16:02.631 (54.337)
       16:58.245 (55.614)
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 16 Case, Mattia              SR Buffalo State       16:54.60   17:11.05
          57.533 (57.533)    1:52.993 (55.460)    2:48.649 (55.656)    3:44.982 (56.333)
        4:41.770 (56.788)    5:39.270 (57.500)    6:37.507 (58.237)    7:36.903 (59.396)
        8:36.688 (59.785)  9:37.349 (1:00.661) 10:38.479 (1:01.130) 11:41.997 (1:03.518)
     12:46.310 (1:04.313) 13:53.150 (1:06.840) 14:58.612 (1:05.462) 16:04.893 (1:06.281)
     17:11.041 (1:06.148)
 17 Kim, Samuel               FR Walsh               16:00.00  x17:17.82
          59.268 (59.268)    1:57.569 (58.301)    2:56.140 (58.571)    3:54.755 (58.615)
        4:53.277 (58.522)    5:52.787 (59.510)  6:53.099 (1:00.312)  7:53.701 (1:00.602)
      8:53.983 (1:00.282)  9:54.504 (1:00.521) 10:56.307 (1:01.803) 11:59.884 (1:03.577)
     13:05.142 (1:05.258) 14:09.114 (1:03.972) 15:14.243 (1:05.129) 16:17.846 (1:03.603)
       17:17.812 (59.966)

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Top 8 Advance by Time

============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Parks, Michael            SR Buffalo                 8.00       7.93q  1
  2 Siyoum, Zamen             SR Kent State              7.98       7.99q  1 7.986
  3 Mitchell, Micah           JR Youngstown St.          7.90       8.06q  1
  4 Shook, Garrett            FR Walsh                   8.31       8.33q  1
  5 Freimanis, Luke           SO Carnegie Mellon         8.10       8.34q  1
  6 Harkelroad, Beau          SO Kent State              8.23       8.35q  1 8.341
  7 Chrystal, Clancy          SR Youngstown St.          8.04       8.35q  1 7.985 8.342
  8 Lett, Ekoulus             FR California (Pa.)        8.31       8.37q  1
  9 Rodstrom, Aiden           SO Walsh                   8.47       8.50   2
 10 Lin, Haoran               FR Carnegie Mellon         8.88       8.58   3
 11 Casdorph, Hayden          FR California (Pa.)        8.89       8.76   3
 12 Lett, Aidon               FR California (Pa.)        8.58       8.79   2
 13 Palmer, Ryan              SO Mount Union             8.60       8.82   2
 14 Marino, Dominic           JR PSU-Behrend             8.63       8.83   2
 15 Cycon, Tommy              FR Alfred State            8.83       8.97   3
 16 Walker, Kyson             FR Walsh                   8.48       9.02   2
 17 Lyon, Nolan               SO Buffalo State           9.05       9.06   3
 18 DeShazo, Austin           FR John Carroll            9.06       9.10   3
 19 Early, Andrew             FR Alfred State            9.02       9.18   3
 20 Thomas, Kolton            SO Walsh                   8.71       9.21   2
 21 Angney, Collin            FR Walsh                  11.59      11.61   3
 -- Adams, Donovan            SR California (Pa.)        8.80        DNF   2

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals
=========================================================================
Finals
  1 Siyoum, Zamen             SR Kent State              7.99       8.03
  2 Mitchell, Micah           JR Youngstown St.          8.06       8.06  8.057
  3 Parks, Michael            SR Buffalo                 7.93       8.06  8.060
  4 Freimanis, Luke           SO Carnegie Mellon         8.34       8.31
  5 Chrystal, Clancy          SR Youngstown St.          8.35       8.36
  6 Harkelroad, Beau          SO Kent State              8.35       8.38
  7 Shook, Garrett            FR Walsh                   8.33       8.39
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Men 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Kent State  'B'                                   3:13.82    3:21.87   1
     1) Doyle, Logan SR                 2) Justo, Fabio SR
     3) Pater, Ethan SO                 4) Siyoum, Zamen SR
  2 Mount Union  'A'                                  3:20.43    3:24.94   1
     1) Easterling, Dylan SO            2) Riley, Dane SR
     3) Shaw, Thurston SR               4) Sopchak, Matthew SO
  3 John Carroll  'A'                                 3:21.00    3:24.97   1
     1) Arnold, Jack SR                 2) Travlee, Isaiah FR
     3) Ononogbo, Vincent FR            4) Show, Ethan SO
  4 California (Pa.)  'A'                             3:19.31    3:27.41   1
     1) McMahon, Aidan SR               2) Lett, Aidon FR
     3) Lett, Ekoulus FR                4) Hoffman, Nate FR
  5 Buffalo State  'A'                                3:30.00    3:27.62   2
     1) Abate, Logan JR                 2) Ortiz, Pablo FR
     3) Morris, Sidney JR               4) Lawrence, D'Antonio SO
  6 John Carroll  'B'                                 3:30.00   x3:29.03   2
     1) Alzraqat, Ebrahim FR            2) Grillo, Max SR
     3) Ackerman, Josh SR               4) Walter, Aiden FR
  7 PSU-Behrend  'A'                                  3:23.48    3:29.47   2
     1) Tobin, Carter SO                2) Brewer, Logan SO
     3) Walden, Jake SR                 4) Egizio, Jake JR
  8 Carnegie Mellon  'B'                              3:29.19    3:31.14   2
     1) Ma, Philip JR                   2) Ritz, Franklin FR
     3) Reidy, Connor SO                4) Okorie, Jonathan SO

Men High Jump
===================================================================================
 Height Progressions
 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.10, 2.15, 2.19, 2.22
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===================================================================================
  1 Bell, Tomaris                Buffalo State                     2.00m    6-06.75
     2.00 2.05 2.10
      XXO   XX    X
  2 Dye, Rylan                SO Westminster (Pa.)      2.03m     J2.00m    6-06.75
     1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05
       XO    O  XXO  XXX
  3 Layo, Bode                FR California (Pa.)       1.94m      1.95m    6-04.75
     1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
        O    O    O  XXX
  3 Norton, Tyler             JR Buffalo                1.97m      1.95m    6-04.75
     1.90 1.95 2.00
        O    O  XXX
  5 Dawson, Grant             FR Mount Union            2.00m     J1.95m    6-04.75
     1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
       XO    O   XO  XXX
  6 Miller, Angelo            JR Mount Union            1.90m      1.90m    6-02.75
     1.85 1.90 1.95
       XO    O  XXX
  7 Amin, Scott               SO California (Pa.)       1.94m     J1.90m    6-02.75
     1.85 1.90 1.95
       XO   XO  XXX
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  8 Stearns, Gavin            SO Alfred State           1.93m      1.85m    6-00.75
     1.85 1.90
       XO  XXX
 -- Spaulding, Adam              Unattached             1.93m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Angney, Collin            FR Walsh                  1.80m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Legg, Jacob               FR Wheeling               1.80m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- James, Kiev               SO Walsh                  1.80m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Tims, Tyshaun             FR California (Pa.)       1.88m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Pago, Kaedyn              FR California (Pa.)       1.88m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Richardson, Daniel        SO Buffalo                2.00m         NH
     1.90
      XXX
 -- Buffum, Dylan             SO Kent State             1.80m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Schnering, Ryan           SO Mount Union            1.85m         NH
     1.85
      XXX
 -- Murphy, Riley             SR Kent State             2.00m         NH
     1.85
      XXX

Men Pole Vault
===================================================================================
 Height Progressions
 4.20, 4.35, 4.50, 4.65, 4.80, 4.95, 5.10, 5.25, 5.35, 5.45
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals
===================================================================================
  1 Keim, Matt                SR Unattached             5.40m      4.85m   15-11.00
     4.85 5.10
       XO  XXX
  2 Knappenberger, Lucas      SO Carnegie Mellon        4.54m      4.40m   14-05.25
     4.25 4.40 4.55
        O    O  XXX
  3 Duckworth, Christian      JR Carnegie Mellon        4.88m     J4.40m   14-05.25
     4.25 4.40 4.55
        O   XO  XXX
  4 VanVranken, Ben           SO Alfred State           4.46m      4.25m   13-11.25
     4.25 4.40
       XO  XXX
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  5 Quaintance, Braxton       FR Kent State                       J4.25m   13-11.25
     3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40
       XO   XO   XO  XXX
  6 Handron, Ryan             SO Carnegie Mellon        4.66m    xJ4.25m   13-11.25
     4.10 4.25 4.40
      XXO  XXO  XXX
  7 Freimanis, Luke           SO Carnegie Mellon        4.53m     x4.10m   13-05.25
     4.10 4.25
        O  XXX
  8 Nirella, Isaac            JR Geneva                 4.40m      3.95m   12-11.50
     3.95 4.10
        O  XXX
  8 Daghestani, Islam         SR Unattached             4.56m      3.95m   12-11.50
     3.95 4.10
        O  XXX
  8 Farago, Vincent           SO Mount Union            3.70m      3.95m   12-11.50
     3.80 3.95 4.10
        O    O  XXX
  8 Verma, Adi                SO Carnegie Mellon        4.38m     x3.95m   12-11.50
     3.95 4.10
        O  XXX
 12 Mariotti, JT              JR Alfred State           3.90m      3.80m   12-05.50
     3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95
      XXO   XO   XO  XXX
 13 Smith, Joshua             SR Walsh                  3.35m      3.50m   11-05.75
     3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65
        O    O   XO  XXX
 -- Alloway, Janson           SO Mount Union            4.34m         NH
     3.80
      XXX
 -- Rodriguez, Alexander      FR Wheeling               4.50m         NH
     4.55
      XXX
 -- Gates, AJ                 FR Franciscan (Ohio)      4.08m         NH
     3.80
      XXX
 -- Murphy, Brian             SR Buffalo                4.91m         NH
     4.70
      XXX
 -- Hanlon, Colton            SR Mount Union            4.69m         NH
     4.40
      XXX
 -- Gibson, Jakob             SO Walsh                  2.99m         NH
     3.20
      XXX

Men Long Jump
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Case, Luigi               JR Kent State             7.33m      7.37m   24-02.25  3
      7.09m  7.37m  6.93m  FOUL  FOUL  6.91m
  2 Hall, Amare               JR Kent State             7.72m      7.36m   24-01.75  3
      7.24m  7.36m  7.31m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
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  3 Ozimek, Jack              SO California (Pa.)       7.11m      7.25m   23-09.50  3
      6.90m  6.92m  7.10m  FOUL  FOUL  7.25m
  4 Blair, Micah              SO Buffalo                7.38m      7.10m   23-03.50  3
      6.98m  6.99m  6.93m  6.91m  7.10m  6.83m
  5 White, Jordan             SO Alfred State           6.68m      6.95m   22-09.75  2
      6.95m  6.67m  6.56m  6.43m  6.53m  6.49m
  6 Bruce, Rhon               FR Mount Union            6.73m      6.93m   22-09.00  2
      6.93m  FOUL  6.93m  FOUL  6.56m  FOUL
  7 Konter, Tyler             SO Alfred State           6.81m      6.87m   22-06.50  2
      6.87m  6.40m  6.68m  6.46m  FOUL  6.68m
  8 Qualk, Lee                FR PSU-Behrend            7.13m      6.85m   22-05.75  3
      6.80m  6.85m  6.78m  6.67m  6.58m  6.57m
  9 Kimbrough, Julius         SO John Carroll           6.88m      6.81m   22-04.25  2
      6.81m  6.66m  6.69m  6.78m  6.72m  6.65m
 10 Cusatis, Matthew          SO Indiana (Pa.)          7.06m      6.75m   22-01.75  3
      6.75m  FOUL  FOUL
 11 Williams, Nicalis         SO Buffalo                           6.74m   22-01.50  1
      6.54m  6.74m  5.56m
 12 Dougherty, Jayden            unatt                  6.35m     J6.74m   22-01.50  2
      FOUL  6.18m  6.74m
 13 Cunningham, Cole          SO PSU-Behrend            6.51m      6.71m   22-00.25  2
      6.41m  FOUL  6.71m
 14 Konieczki, Brandon        JR PSU-Behrend            7.36m     x6.60m   21-08.00  3
      6.30m  6.60m  6.49m
 15 Kemp, Oakley              JR Walsh                  6.94m      6.54m   21-05.50  3
      FOUL  6.54m  6.47m
 16 Kilgore, Jesse            SO Mount Union            6.58m      6.40m   21-00.00  2
      FOUL  FOUL  6.40m
 17 Cantrell, Camden          SR Mount Union            6.16m     x6.27m   20-07.00  1
      6.08m  6.27m  6.12m
 18 Lawrence, D'Antonio       SO Buffalo State          6.97m      6.23m   20-05.25  3
      6.23m  5.92m  6.18m
 19 Rodgers, Amir             SO John Carroll           6.30m      6.16m   20-02.50  1
      FOUL  6.16m  FOUL
 20 Grover, Quinn             SO Buffalo State          6.36m      6.09m   19-11.75  2
      FOUL  6.09m  6.07m
 21 Scanlon, James            SR Mount Union            6.32m     x6.03m   19-09.50  1
      5.75m  6.00m  6.03m
 22 Chance, Christian         SO Buffalo State          5.55m     x5.99m   19-08.00  1
      5.75m  5.99m  5.89m
 23 Toto, Marcus              FR Indiana (Pa.)          6.50m      5.82m   19-01.25  2
      5.82m  FOUL  5.70m
 24 Lofland, Trystan          SO Walsh                  5.95m      5.62m   18-05.25  1
      5.62m  FOUL  5.47m
 25 Mayo, Taven               FR Wheeling                          5.40m   17-08.75  1
      5.40m  5.11m  FOUL
 26 Tote, Marcelin            SO Wheeling               5.50m      5.27m   17-03.50  1
      5.06m  5.27m  PASS

Men Triple Jump
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
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  1 Bell, Tomaris                Buffalo State                    15.07m   49-05.50  2
      14.29m     14.40m  14.15m  PASS  15.07m
  2 Cusatis, Matthew          SO Indiana (Pa.)         14.88m     14.88m   48-10.00  2
         14.79m  14.88m
  3 Blair, Micah              SO Buffalo               14.51m     14.56m   47-09.25  2
      14.35m  12.95m     13.91m  13.97m  14.56m
  4 Williams, Nicalis         SO Buffalo               14.71m     14.39m   47-02.50  2
      14.29m  14.39m     13.86m  14.04m
  5 Rodman, Jordon            SO John Carroll          13.83m     14.37m   47-01.75  2
      13.85m  14.07m  13.93m  13.91m  14.22m  14.37m
  6 Amin, Scott               SO California (Pa.)      13.80m     14.25m   46-09.00  2
      13.95m  14.06m  14.19m  14.21m  14.25m  14.11m
  7 Diamond, Mitch            JR Buffalo               14.52m    x14.21m   46-07.50  2
      13.02m  13.34m  13.85m  11.98m  14.21m  12.21m
  8 Hall, Amare               JR Kent State            13.84m     14.12m   46-04.00  2
         14.12m  PASS  PASS  PASS  PASS
  9 Johnson, Morgan           SR Carnegie Mellon       13.83m     13.84m   45-05.00  2
         13.72m  13.72m  13.84m  13.61m
 10 Alexander, Aden           SR Alfred State          13.91m     13.39m   43-11.25  2
      13.39m  13.14m  13.22m
 11 Tahasan, Atai             JR Carnegie Mellon       14.12m     13.22m   43-04.50  2
      13.22m  13.03m  13.19m
 12 Buffum, Dylan             SO Kent State            13.38m     13.17m   43-02.50  1
         13.14m  13.17m
 13 Delsite, Ben                 Unattached            13.50m     13.10m   42-11.75  2
      13.10m     12.79m
 14 Frazao, Jeremy            JR John Carroll          13.43m     13.07m   42-10.75  1
      12.76m  13.07m  12.93m
 15 Knappenberger, Lucas      SO Carnegie Mellon       13.02m    x13.02m   42-08.75  1
      12.54m  13.02m
 16 Grover, Quinn             SO Buffalo State         12.23m     12.46m   40-10.50  1
      12.18m  12.46m
 17 Weatherspoon Jr., Joe     JR John Carroll          12.57m    x12.41m   40-08.75  1
      12.41m    x
 18 Toto, Marcus              FR Indiana (Pa.)         13.18m     12.40m   40-08.25  1
      12.40m
 19 Chance, Christian         SO Buffalo State         12.70m    x11.68m   38-04.00  1
      11.68m

Men Shot Put
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Wendl, Owen               SR Akron                 18.35m     18.05m   59-02.75  4
      17.59m  18.05m  17.83m  18.01m  FOUL  17.76m
  2 Cox, Josiah               SR Unattached            17.86m     17.20m   56-05.25  4
      16.91m  FOUL  16.91m  FOUL  17.20m  FOUL
  3 Pawlosky, Charles         JR Kent State            18.10m     17.13m   56-02.50  4
      16.58m  16.90m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  17.13m
  4 Digby, Keegan             SR Unattached            17.28m     16.81m   55-02.00  4
      FOUL  16.06m  16.81m  16.23m  16.56m  16.65m
  5 Graham, Lane              SR Akron                 17.15m     16.61m   54-06.00  4
      15.62m  16.02m  16.61m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Quigley, Braeden          SO Akron                 16.16m    x16.38m   53-09.00  4
      15.86m  16.11m  15.94m  FOUL  15.71m  16.38m
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  7 Richardson, Akyus         FR Walsh                 16.02m     16.00m   52-06.00  4
      14.39m  15.15m  15.94m  15.73m  16.00m  FOUL
  8 Vance, Chris              SO Akron                 16.71m    x15.88m   52-01.25  4
      15.12m  15.27m  15.76m  FOUL  15.88m  15.40m
  9 Sprangers, Hunter            Unattached            15.50m    x15.67m   51-05.00  3
      14.82m  15.44m  15.52m  FOUL  FOUL  15.67m
 10 Crawshaw, Johnathan       JR Carnegie Mellon       15.18m     15.32m   50-03.25  3
      14.73m  FOUL  15.32m
 11 Cotton, Alex              SR PSU-Behrend           16.37m     15.29m   50-02.00  4
      FOUL  15.29m  14.90m
 12 Mullen-Zurbrugg, Levi     FR Mount Union           14.12m     15.27m   50-01.25  2
      14.51m  15.25m  15.27m
 13 McVicker, Ryan            SR Mount Union           16.45m     15.26m   50-00.75  4
      15.26m  15.09m  14.26m
 14 Bodner, Bryson            SO Buffalo               16.01m     15.08m   49-05.75  3
      FOUL  15.08m  14.57m
 15 Noble, Amari              SO Akron                 14.85m    x15.05m   49-04.50  3
      FOUL  FOUL  15.05m
 16 Walker, Aiden             JR Buffalo               16.02m     14.87m   48-09.50  4
      14.62m  14.87m  14.68m
 17 Mayer, Cole               FR John Carroll          14.72m     14.52m   47-07.75  3
      14.52m  14.10m  13.82m
 18 Lambert, Anthony          SR Kent State            16.19m     14.31m   46-11.50  4
      FOUL  FOUL  14.31m
 19 Weatherly, Dominic        FR Buffalo               15.16m    x14.30m   46-11.00  3
      FOUL  FOUL  14.30m
 20 Ahmed, Mohammad           FR Carnegie Mellon       14.40m     14.15m   46-05.25  3
      14.15m  13.46m  FOUL
 21 Lester, Diontae           FR Walsh                 14.19m     14.12m   46-04.00  2
      14.12m  FOUL  13.84m
 22 Visk, Jacob               JR California (Pa.)      13.53m    J14.12m   46-04.00  2
      14.12m  FOUL  FOUL
 23 Visosky, Ryan             JR PSU-Behrend           14.30m     14.08m   46-02.50  2
      13.64m  13.71m  14.08m
 24 Honan, Bryan              SO Buffalo State         14.66m     13.94m   45-09.00  3
      12.53m  13.12m  13.94m
 25 Alligood, Samuel          JR Carnegie Mellon       15.93m    x13.91m   45-07.75  3
      13.50m  13.91m  FOUL
 26 Faraone, Antonio          SR PSU-Behrend           15.69m    x13.82m   45-04.25  3
      FOUL  13.76m  13.82m
 27 Herman, Brant             JR Walsh                 14.52m    x13.76m   45-01.75  3
      FOUL  13.76m  FOUL
 28 Mitrano, Ethan            FR Buffalo State         14.12m     13.20m   43-03.75  2
      13.20m  12.74m  FOUL
 29 Lewis, Carter             JR Mount Union           15.60m    x13.08m   42-11.00  3
      FOUL  13.08m  12.87m
 30 Thompson, Matthew         FR Buffalo State         14.28m    x12.98m   42-07.00  2
      FOUL  12.98m  12.73m
 31 Crawshaw, Victor          JR Carnegie Mellon       14.00m    x12.97m   42-06.75  2
      FOUL  FOUL  12.97m
 32 Marlatt, Jameson          FR Mount Union           12.65m    x12.90m   42-04.00  1
      11.62m  12.77m  12.90m
 33 Kaynarca, Levent          FR Mount Union           12.44m    x12.77m   41-10.75  1
      FOUL  11.89m  12.77m
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 34 DuBard, Donovan           FR Buffalo State         13.11m    x12.75m   41-10.00  2
      12.74m  FOUL  12.75m
 35 Metz, Grayson             FR Carnegie Mellon       12.53m   xJ12.75m   41-10.00  1
      FOUL  11.65m  12.75m
 36 Buehner, Troy             SO John Carroll          13.51m     12.66m   41-06.50  2
      12.28m  FOUL  12.66m
 37 Radkowski, Ryan           FR Walsh                 14.08m    x12.62m   41-05.00  2
      12.62m  FOUL  12.58m
 38 Brass, Nicholas           SR Franciscan (Ohio)     14.36m     11.98m   39-03.75  2
      11.98m  FOUL  FOUL
 39 Wisecup, Roman            JR Walsh                 13.04m    x11.81m   38-09.00  1
      11.81m  FOUL  FOUL
 40 Tillotson, Bowen          SR California (Pa.)      11.52m     11.35m   37-03.00  1
      11.35m  10.91m  11.24m
 41 Young, Dylan              JR Mount Union           11.85m    x11.07m   36-04.00  1
      11.03m  11.07m  10.96m
 42 Long, Colton              JR PSU-Behrend           11.98m    x10.74m   35-03.00  1
      10.38m  10.74m  10.73m
 43 Wilson, Angelo            FR Mount Union           10.66m    x10.73m   35-02.50  1
      10.23m  10.73m  10.69m
 -- Ellyson, Trent            FR Mount Union           13.31m       FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Balaski, Braden           SO PSU-Behrend           10.36m       FOUL             1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Men Weight Throw
======================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals            H#
======================================================================================
  1 Graham, Lane              SR Akron                 19.62m     20.20m   66-03.25  3
      18.89m  18.95m  18.72m  FOUL  18.63m  20.20m
  2 Boyd Jr., Desmond         FR Kent State            19.28m     19.53m   64-01.00  3
      19.36m  19.44m  FOUL  FOUL  19.52m  19.53m
  3 Crawford, Donovan         SR Kent State            19.51m     19.25m   63-02.00  3
      FOUL  18.70m  19.25m  FOUL  19.20m  FOUL
  4 Nickens, Caleb            SR WNY Throwing Club     20.40m     18.87m   61-11.00  3
      18.87m  18.61m  FOUL  18.50m  18.23m  FOUL
  5 Ferrucci, Colton          SR Walsh                 19.13m     18.47m   60-07.25  3
      17.45m  FOUL  FOUL  17.60m  17.57m  18.47m
  6 Noble, Amari              SO Akron                 16.13m     17.38m   57-00.25  2
      16.16m  16.48m  FOUL  FOUL  16.12m  17.38m
  7 Cox, Josiah               SR Unattached            18.38m     17.33m   56-10.25  3
      16.76m  FOUL  17.33m  FOUL  17.18m  FOUL
  8 Raymond, Greg             JR Alfred State          16.42m     17.25m   56-07.25  2
      15.76m  16.44m  17.25m  FOUL  FOUL  16.83m
  9 Vance, Chris              SO Akron                 17.71m    x17.23m   56-06.50  3
      17.12m  FOUL  16.85m  17.01m  17.21m  17.23m
 10 Mitrano, Ethan            FR Buffalo State         16.03m     16.46m   54-00.00  2
      FOUL  16.46m  FOUL
 11 Richardson, Akyus         FR Walsh                 16.99m     15.99m   52-05.50  3
      15.83m  FOUL  15.99m
 12 Kamperman, Ryan           SO Akron                 16.83m    x15.91m   52-02.50  3
      14.50m  15.91m  FOUL



FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:50 PM  2/7/2026  Page 41

Kent State Doug Raymond Invitational - 2/6/2026 to 2/7/2026

Timing/Results by www.FinishTiming.com

Kent State Athletics Fieldhouse

Results

....Men Weight Throw

 13 Digby, Keegan             SR Unattached            18.35m     15.82m   51-11.00  3
      FOUL  15.82m  FOUL
 14 Vitucci, Julian           FR Buffalo               15.16m     15.56m   51-00.75  2
      15.56m  15.10m  14.15m
 15 Frombach, Moose           JR John Carroll          16.28m     15.28m   50-01.75  2
      FOUL  15.28m  14.65m
 16 Gulloso, Kenneth          SR Buffalo               16.90m     14.83m   48-08.00  3
      FOUL  FOUL  14.83m
 17 Lester, Diontae           FR Walsh                 14.44m    x14.71m   48-03.25  2
      14.04m  13.13m  14.71m
 18 Kotwica, Jeremy           FR Unattached            14.65m    x14.49m   47-06.50  2
      FOUL  13.74m  14.49m
 19 Shippee, Payton           SO Kent State                      x14.30m   46-11.00  1
      14.26m  FOUL  14.30m
 20 Gera, John-Paul           JR Walsh                 15.87m    x14.22m   46-08.00  2
      14.22m  FOUL  FOUL
 21 Walker, Aiden             JR Buffalo               13.93m    x14.04m   46-00.75  1
      13.39m  13.76m  14.04m
 22 DuBard, Donovan           FR Buffalo State         15.04m     13.84m   45-05.00  2
      13.00m  13.84m  13.50m
 23 Wisecup, Roman            JR Walsh                 14.10m    x13.76m   45-01.75  2
      13.36m  12.89m  13.76m
 24 Radkowski, Ryan           FR Walsh                 12.53m    x13.50m   44-03.50  1
      13.47m  12.92m  13.50m
 25 Buehner, Troy             SO John Carroll          13.86m     13.19m   43-03.25  1
      12.94m  12.99m  13.19m
 26 Hawkins, Hugo             FR Mount Union           13.41m     13.16m   43-02.25  1
      13.16m  12.82m  12.85m
 27 Weatherly, Dominic        FR Buffalo               13.52m    x12.75m   41-10.00  1
      12.20m  12.28m  12.75m
 28 Tillotson, Bowen          SR California (Pa.)      12.77m     12.45m   40-10.25  1
      12.45m  11.19m  11.87m
 29 DiGilio, Nathan           SR PSU-Behrend           11.96m     12.21m   40-00.75  1
      11.69m  12.21m  11.89m
 30 Darrow, Matthew           FR Walsh                 13.17m    x12.00m   39-04.50  1
      FOUL  12.00m  FOUL
 31 Mayer, Cole               FR John Carroll          12.17m    x11.35m   37-03.00  1
      10.69m  11.35m  11.11m
 -- Thompson, Matthew         FR Buffalo State         14.60m       FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Honan, Bryan              SO Buffalo State         15.93m       FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Kaynarca, Levent          FR Mount Union           10.22m       FOUL             1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Ohl, Dawson               SO Walsh                 13.74m       FOUL             1
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Heptathlon: #1 Men 60 Meter Dash Heptathlon
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State                6.89   1    922
  2 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                     6.94   1    904
  3 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State                7.11   1    844
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....Heptathlon: #1 Men 60 Meter Dash Heptathlon

  4 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State                7.12   2    840
  5 Hughes, Brady             JR Buffalo                   7.13   1    837
  6 Rich, Thomas                 Unattached                7.25   2    796
  7 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State                7.35   2    762
  8 Murphy, Mason             SR Kent State                7.48   2    719
  9 Arth, Mason               JR Mount Union               7.49   2    716
 10 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State             7.91   1    586

Heptathlon: #7 Men 1000 Meter Run Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State             2:50.38     762
          17.024 (17.024)    1:02.589 (45.565)    1:55.683 (53.094)    2:50.378 (54.695)
  2 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State             2:56.61     698
          18.335 (18.335)    1:06.287 (47.952)    1:59.961 (53.674)    2:56.609 (56.648)
  3 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                  2:59.62     668
          19.976 (19.976)    1:13.510 (53.534)    2:11.153 (57.643)    2:59.616 (48.463)
  4 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State             3:08.44     584
          18.879 (18.879)    1:11.260 (52.381)  2:11.527 (1:00.267)    3:08.435 (56.908)
  5 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State          3:11.90     552
          20.490 (20.490)    1:16.276 (55.786)  2:18.075 (1:01.799)    3:11.894 (53.819)
  6 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State             3:18.52     494
          20.382 (20.382)    1:15.476 (55.094)  2:16.362 (1:00.886)  3:18.511 (1:02.149)

Heptathlon: #5 Men 60 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State                7.82   2   1028
  2 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                     8.13   1    949
  3 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State                8.25   3    920
  4 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State                8.38   1    888
  5 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State                8.82   2    786
  6 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State            10.13   3    517
  7 Arth, Mason               JR Mount Union              10.29   1    488

Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State               2.08m    6-09.75    878
     1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14
        O    P    O    O    O    P  XXX
  2 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                    1.96m    6-05.00    767
     1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99
        O    P   XO    O   XO  XXX
  3 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State               1.87m    6-01.50    687
     1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93
        O    P    O    P   XO    O    P  XXX
  4 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State               1.84m    6-00.50    661
     1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87
        O    O    O  XXX
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....Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump Heptathlon

  5 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State               1.81m    5-11.25    636
     1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84
        O    P    O   XO  XXX
  6 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State            1.60m    5-03.00    464
     1.57 1.60 1.63
        O    O  XXX
 -- Arth, Mason               JR Mount Union                 NH
     1.57
      XXX

Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State               4.80m   15-09.00    849
     4.50 4.70 4.80 4.90
        O    O  XXO  XXX
  2 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State               4.50m   14-09.00    760
     4.20 4.40 4.50 4.60
       XO    O    O  XXX
  3 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State               4.30m   14-01.25    702
     4.30 4.50
        O  XXX
  4 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                    4.20m   13-09.25    673
     3.60 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30
        O    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX
  5 Arth, Mason               JR Mount Union              4.00m   13-01.50    617
     4.00 4.10
      XXO  XXX
  6 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State               3.50m   11-05.75    482
     3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70
      XXO    O    O  XXX
  7 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State            2.40m    7-10.50    220
     2.30 2.40 2.50
        O    O  XXX

Heptathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State               7.47m   24-06.25    927
      7.47m  FOUL  7.41m
  2 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                    7.26m   23-10.00    876
      7.26m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State               6.92m   22-08.50    795
      6.76m  6.92m  6.90m
  4 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State               6.77m   22-02.50    760
      6.77m  FOUL  6.69m
  5 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State               6.57m   21-06.75    713
      6.57m  FOUL  PASS
  6 Rich, Thomas                 Unattached               6.08m   19-11.50    604
      4.66m  5.85m  6.08m
  7 Hughes, Brady             JR Buffalo                  6.03m   19-09.50    593
      6.03m  PASS  PASS
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  7 Arth, Mason               JR Mount Union              6.03m   19-09.50    593
      FOUL  5.85m  6.03m
  9 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State            5.70m   18-08.50    523
      5.51m  5.70m  5.56m
 10 Murphy, Mason             SR Kent State               5.67m   18-07.25    516
      5.57m  5.67m  4.08m

Heptathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Heptathlon
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points
=================================================================================
  1 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State              13.16m   43-02.25    677
      12.02m  FOUL  13.16m
  2 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State              12.98m   42-07.00    666
      FOUL  12.98m  FOUL
  3 Rich, Thomas                 Unattached              12.68m   41-07.25    648
      12.45m  12.68m  12.45m
  4 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                   12.58m   41-03.25    642
      11.60m  12.33m  12.58m
  5 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State              12.48m   40-11.50    636
      12.48m  11.82m  12.01m
  6 Murphy, Mason             SR Kent State              10.96m   35-11.50    543
      FOUL  FOUL  10.96m
  7 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State               9.98m   32-09.00    484
      9.51m  9.98m  8.62m
  8 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State            9.85m   32-03.75    477
      9.52m  9.85m  8.60m
  9 Arth, Mason               JR Mount Union              8.59m   28-02.25    401
      FOUL  8.16m  8.59m

Men Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#
============================================================================
  1 Bath, Ayden               JR Kent State              5441       5734
  2 Brown, Joel               SO Walsh                   5040       5479
  3 Dillen, Jack              FR Kent State                         5213
  4 Enander, Joel             SO Kent State              5410       5152
  5 Tyrrell, Linkon           SO Kent State              4666       4742
  6 Barrett, Harrison         FR Buffalo State                      3339


